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Amanpour and Company — Tuesdays—Thursdays, 11:00 p.m.
American Woodshop — Saturdays, 6:30 a.m.;

Wednesdays, 11:30 a.m.
America’s Heartland — Saturdays, 6:30 p.m.

America’s Test Kitchen — Saturdays, 7:30 a.m.; Thursdays, 11:30 a.m.

Antiques Roadshow -
Mondays, 7:00 p.m./8:00 p.m. (8:00 p.m. play on 4th only) /11:00 p.m.;
Sundays, 7:00 a.m.
Ask This Old House — Saturdays, 4:00 p.m.
Austin City Limits — Saturdays, 9:00 p.m./12:00 midnight
BBC Newsnight — Fridays, 5:00 p.m. (ends 8th)
BBC World News — Weekdays, 6:30 a.m./4:30 p.m.
Beads, Baubles and Jewels — Mondays, 12:30 p.m.
Beauty of Oil Painting — Fridays, 12:30 p.m.; Saturdays, 12:00 noon
Body Electric — Weekdays, 5:30 a.m.
Christopher Kimball’s Milk Street 2 — Mondays, 11:00 a.m.
Classic Arts Showcase — Sundays—Saturdays, 1:00 a.m.-5:00 a.m.
Classic Gospel — Sundays, 8:00 a.m./4:00 p.m.
Classical Stretch — Weekdays, 6:00 a.m.
Closer to Truth — Sundays, 1:30 p.m.
Consuelo Mack WealthTrack — Fridays, 7:30 p.m.
Creative Living — Tuesdays/Thursdays, 12:00 noon;
Saturdays, 2:00 p.m.; Tuesdays, 9:30 p.m. (except 19th)
Cultura — Sundays, 12:00 noon (10th, 24th only)
Destination Craft Il — Thursdays, 11:00 a.m.
Firing Line with Margaret Hoover — Fridays, 8:30 p.m.
Fishing Behind the Lines — Wednesdays, 11:00 a.m.
Focus on Europe — Thursdays, 5:00 p.m. (ends 7th)
Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting — Saturdays, 1:30 p.m.
Frontline — Tuesdays, 10:00 p.m.; Thursdays, 7:00 p.m.
“Predator on the Reservation” — 5th, 7th
“TBA” — 12th, 14th
“TBA” — 26th, 28th
Globe Trekker — Sundays, 11:00 a.m.
Great British Baking Show — Saturdays, 8:30 a.m.
In Focus New Mexico — Sundays, 12:30 p.m.
It's Sew Easy — Saturdays, 5:30 p.m.; Tuesdays, 12:30 p.m.
Jazzy Vegetarian — Saturdays, 2:30 p.m.
Joy of Music — Sundays, 9:00 a.m.
Joy of Painting — Saturdays, 11:30 a.m.
Knit and Crochet Now! — Tuesdays, 11:30 a.m.; Saturdays, 3:00 p.m.
Lawrence Welk — Saturdays, 7:00 p.m.
Market to Market — Fridays, 7:00 p.m.
Martha Stewart’s Cooking School — Saturdays, 8:00 a.m.;
Mondays, 11:30 a.m.
Masterpiece —
“Victoria, Season 3” (8 Pts.) — Sundays, 8:00 p.m.;
Fridays, 1st at 11:30 p.m.; 8th at 10:30 p.m.; 15th at 11:00 p.m.;
22nd at 10:00 p.m.
Motorweek — Saturdays, 9:30 a.m.
Music & the Spoken Word — Sundays, 9:30 a.m.
Nature — Wednesdays, 7:00 p.m.; Saturdays, 11:00 p.m.
“Naledi: One Little Elephant” — 2nd
“Arctic Wolf Pack” — 6th, 9th
“Wild Way of the Vikings” — 13th, 16th
“Living Volcanoes” — 20th, 23rd
“Yosemite” — 27th
News 3 New Mexico — Thursdays—Fridays, 5:00 p.m. (begins 14th)
Nightly Business Report — Weekdays, 5:30 p.m.
Nova — Wednesdays, 8:00 p.m.; Saturdays, 10:00 p.m.;
Sundays, 12:00 midnight
“First Face of America” — 2nd, 3rd
“Decoding the Pyramids” — 6th, 9th, 10th
“Rise of the Rockets” — 13th, 16th, 17th
“The Next Pompeii” — 20th, 23rd, 24th
“Great Human Odyssey” (2 hrs.) — 27th
Painting and Travel — Sundays, 6:00 a.m.
Paint This with Jerry Yarnell — Saturdays, 11:00 a.m.
P. Allen Smith’s Garden to Table — Saturdays, 10:00 a.m.
Pati’s Mexican Kitchen — Tuesdays, 11:00 a.m.
PBS NewsHour — Weekdays, 6:00 p.m./12:00 midnight
Quilt in a Day — Saturdays, 12:30 p.m.
Quilting Arts — Saturdays, 1:00 p.m.; Wednesdays, 12:30 p.m.
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Red Green Show — Thursdays, 9:30 p.m.; Saturdays, 8:30 p.m.

Report from Santa Fe — Saturdays, 6:00 p.m.

Second Opinion — Wednesdays, 10:00 p.m.;
Sundays, 6:30 a.m./3:00 p.m.

Sewing with Nancy — Saturdays, 5:00 p.m.

Sit and Be Fit — Mondays/Wednesdays/Fridays, 12:00 noon

Song of the Mountains — Thursdays, 8:00 p.m.

SportsLook — Thursdays, 9:00 p.m.

Star Gazers — Wednesdays, 10:57 p.m.; Saturdays, 10:57 a.m./9:57 p.m;
Sundays 2:57 p.m./10:57 p.m.; Mondays 10:57 p.m.

Steven Raichlen’s Project Smoke — Saturdays, 7:00 a.m.

Taste of History — Saturdays, 10:30 a.m.

This Old House — Saturdays, 3:30 p.m.; Wednesdays, 10:30 p.m.

Wai Lana Yoga — Weekdays, 5:00 a.m.

Washington Week — Fridays, 8:00 p.m.; Mondays, 5:00 p.m.

Welcome to My Studio — Thursdays, 12:30 p.m.; Saturdays, 4:30 p.m.

Woodsmith Shop — Saturdays, 6:00 a.m.

You Should Know — Tuesdays, 9:00 p.m. (except 19th)

Special Programs
American Experience —
“Sealab” — Tuesday, 5th, 8:00 p.m.
“Greely Expedition” — Tuesday, 12th, 8:00 p.m.
American Masters —
“Sammy Davis, Jr: | Gotta Be Me” (2 hrs.) — Tuesday, 19th, 8:00 p.m.
“Charley Pride: I'm Just Me” — Friday, 22nd, 9:00 p.m.
Colores! “Max Evans” — Monday, 11th 9:30 p.m.;
Sunday, 24th, 10:30 p.m.
Curious Traveler — Mondays, 10:00 p.m. (except 25th)
Dictator’s Playbook (6 Pts.) — Wednesdays, 9:00 p.m. (ends 13th);
Sundays, 5:00 p.m. (ends 17th)
Film School Shorts “Somebody to Love” - Friday, 8th, 11:30 p.m.
Finding Your Roots V — Tuesdays, 7:00 p.m.; Sundays, 10:00 a.m.
Focus on Europe — Thursdays, 5:00 p.m. (ends 7th)
George Washington Carver: An Uncommon Life —
Tuesday, 19th, 10:00 p.m.; Thursday, 21st, 7:00 p.m.
Great Performances —
“Movies for Grownups Awards 2019 with AARP the Magazine” —
Friday, 15th, 9:00 p.m.
Great Performances at the Met “Marnie” — Friday, 1st, 9:00 p.m.
Independent Lens —
“Black Memorabilia” — Monday, 4th, 9:00 p.m.
“People’s Republic of Desire” — Monday, 25th, 9:00 p.m.
Infinity Hall Live — Thursdays, 10:00 p.m. (ends 7th)
Innovations in Medicine — Sundays, 3:30 p.m.; Tuesdays, 5:00 p.m.
Jamestown, Season 2 — Sundays, 7:00 p.m./11:00 p.m. (begins 10th)
Jared Diamond’s Rise of the Third Chimpanzee (6 Pts.) —
Sundays, 6:00 p.m. (ends 10th); Sundays, 10:00 p.m. (ends 17th)
Journey to Promontory — Sunday, 24th, 5:00 p.m.;
Tuesday, 26th, 8:00 p.m.
Lady You Shot Me: The Life and Death of Sam Cooke —
Monday, 18th, 8:00 p.m.
Life on the Line — Mondays, 10:30 p.m.;
Wednesdays, 5:00 p.m. (begins 6th)
Live From Lincoln Center “Pipeline” — Friday, 8th, 9:00 p.m.
Margaret: The Rebel Princess (2 Pts.) —
Sundays, 9:00 p.m. (begins 10th); Fridays, 11:00 p.m. (begins 22nd)
Ol Max Evans: The First Thousand Years — Monday, 11th, 8:00 p.m.;
Sunday, 24th, 9:00 p.m.
Our American Family: The Clarks — Sunday, 17th, 12:00 noon;
Monday, 18th, 9:30 p.m.
Prohibition: Wet vs. Dry — Sunday, 3rd, 12:00 noon
Redeemed Uncle Tom: The Josiah Henson Story —
Sunday, 3rd, 9:00 p.m.; Sunday, 10th, 2:00 p.m.; Monday, 25th, 8:00 p.m.
Rick Steves Cruising the Mediterranean —
Sunday, 3rd, 2:00 p.m./11:00 p.m.; Sunday, 17th, 6:00 p.m.
Samantha Brown’s Places to Love Il — Saturdays, 8:00 p.m.
Saving Brinton: American Reframed — Sunday, 3rd, 7:00 p.m.;
Sunday, 17th, 2:00 p.m.
Secrets of the Dead “The Nero Files” — Wednesday, 20th, 9:00 p.m.;
Sunday, 24th, 2:00 p.m./6:00 p.m.
Woodsongs — Thursdays, 10:00 p.m. (begins 14th)
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4. OI' Max Evans: The First Thousand Years is a documentary portrait of the internation-
ally renowned New Mexico author.
“Sammy Davis, Jr.: I've Gotta Be Me” on American Masters is the first major film

Q2-3 Program Guide (Cue to 3) is available to
friends contributing $35 per year or more to the sup-
port of public broadcasting. Senior Citizen and Stu-

dent memberships are available for $25. Al contri- documentary to examine Davis’ vast talent and his journey for identity.

butions are tax deductible. Donations should be “Decoding the Pyramids” on Nova presents stunning new archaeological evidence

made payable to Friends of KENW-TV or to Friends of about who built the Great Pyramid of Giza and how they did it.

KENW-FM or KMTH-FM. In “Wild Way of the Vikings,” Nature travels from Norway to Newfoundland to get a

KENW-TV, Channel 3, can be seen on UHF TV analog glimpse of the Vikings’ world in the Americas hundreds of years before Columbus.

translators in the following areas: 5. In honor of Black History Month, Redeeming Uncle Tom: The Josiah Henson Story

Tucumcari - Channel 32; Ft. Sumner - Channel 34. tells the story of the real-life inspiration for Uncle Tom in Harriet Beecher Stowe’s
classic 1852 novel, and George Washington Carver: An Uncommon Life traces

KENW-TV digital transmitters are located in: the valiant life of the scientific genius.

Artesia; Carlsbad; Ft. Sumner; Hobbs; Portales/

; PR Secrets of the Dead “The Nero Files” follows a team of scientists and historians as they
Clovis; Roswell; Tucumcari; Ruidoso; Mescalero

investigate new evidence about the controversial emperor.

KENW-FM, 89.5 MHz, Portales: KMTH-FM, 98.7 MHz, Won't You Be My‘Neighpor? takes an intimate look at the_legacy of Fred Rogers,
Maljamar; KENM-FM, 88.9 MHz, Tucumcari; NM; focusing on his firm belief about the importance of protecting children.

KENU-FM, 88.5 MHz, Des Moines, NM; KENG-FM, 6. “Sealab” on American Experience tells the mostly forgotten history of the U.S. Navy’s
88.5 MHz; Ruidoso, NM; KENE-FM,88.1 MHz, daring program that laid the groundwork for undersea military missions to come.
Raton, and FM translators in: “Predator on the Reservation” on Frontline investigates the failure to stop a govern-
Apache Springs - 90.9 Las Vegas - 88.1 MHz ment pediatrician accused of sexually abusing Native American boys for decades.
Clayton - 93.5 MHz Roswell - 91.1 MHz “Charley Pride: I'm Just Me” on American Masters explores the history of the

Des Moines - 106.1 MHz ~ Wagon Mound - 92.1 MHz

Ft. Sumner - 91.7 Mz American South and its music through the life of the country star.

Season two of Jamestown offers more adventures in love, war, and diplomacy.

Telephone: From Cannon A.F.B., Clovis, Portales, Great Performances at the Met premieres “Marnie,” set in the 1950s, about a beautiful,

and Roosevelt County, call (575) 562-2112. mysterious young woman who assumes multiple identities.

Others, call toll-free 1-888-FOR-KENW (367-5369). | 7 | jve From Lincoln Center presents “Pipeline,” the deeply moving play about a mother's

Fa’_(:_ (575) 562-2590 fight to give her son a future.

Mailing Address: “Black Memorabilia” on Independent Lens explores the world of racist material.
KENW-TV/FM Lady You Shot Me: The Life and Death of Sam Cooke tells the story of one of soul

52 Broadcast Center, ENMU music’s most influential singer-songwriters
1500 South Avenue K ¢} g .

Portales, NM 88130 Journey to Promontory chronicles the story of the transcontinental railroad.
Web site: www.kenw.org “The Greely Expedition” on American Experience is a daunting tale of shipwreck,
E-Mail: kenwtv@enmu.edu starvation, and mutiny among a group left abandoned in the Arctic.

kenwfm@enmu.edu Saving Brinton: America Reframed follows historian Michael Zahs after he discovered

illusionist William Franklin Brinton’s 100-year-old showreels in a farmhouse basement.
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01’ Max Evans:
The First Thousand Years

By the time I was 17, life was really whippin’
up and the son of a gun never stopped. It
| has been a dead run for 90 damn years and
my ears laid back all the time. — Max Evans

Ol Max Evans: The First Thousand Years is a documen-
tary portrait of the internationally renowned New Mexico au-
thor, best known for The Rounders and The Hi Lo Country, both
of which were made into feature films. A true Renaissance man,
Evans has also been a miner, prospector, movie producer, sol-
dier in WWII (Max landed on Omaha Beach on D-Day), hus-
band, father, accomplished artist working in the artists’ colony
of Taos, legendary hard-drinking, calf-roping cowboy, and fi-
nally, a writer who chronicles the complex life of ranchers and cowboys in contempo-
rary New Mexico. At 92, Evans is a gifted raconteur, one of a kind, and a vanishing
breed of hero of the American West.

A KENW-TV production, O’ Max Evans takes viewers on a fast-paced 90-minute
ride though changing times, during which Max tells stories of Hollywood, studio ex-
ecutives, ranching, publishing houses, brawls with Hollywood friends such as director
Sam Peckinpah, spiritual encounters with animals, and more. Acclaimed actors Sam
Elliott and Peter Coyote lend their voices to the film; Coyote is the narrator and Elliott
brings Max’s prose to life.

Winner of the Western Writers of America’s “Lifetime Achievement Award,” Evans’
career spans more than 60 years, over 25 books, and includes novels “Bluefeather Fellini”
and “War and Music,” short stories “For the Love of a Horse” and “Animal Stories, A
Lifetime Collection,” and nonfiction “Madame Millie.”

OP’ Max Evans: The First Thousand Years airs on 3-2 Monday, the 11th at 8:00 p.m.
and Sunday, the 24th at 9:00 p.m. On 3-1, it can be seen Monday, the 11th at 8:00 p.m.

Decoding the Pyramids

How did the ancient Egyptians build the
pyramids of Giza with only copper hand tools
and none of today’s construction and survey-
ing equipment? Who were the thousands of la-
borers who raised the stones, and how were they
housed, fed, and organized?

“Decoding the Pyramids” on Nova presents
stunning new archaeological evidence about
who built the Great Pyramid of Giza and how
they did it. The program presents the latest evi-
dence from the groundbreaking research of ar-
chaeologists Mark Lehner and Zahi Hawass,
who over more than two decades have trans-
formed our understanding of the ancient world’s
most ambitious engineering project.

“Decoding the Pyramids” on Nova can be
seen on 3-2 Wednesday, the 6th at 8:00 p.m. and
Saturday, the 9th at 10:00 p.m. On 3-1, it airs
Thursday, the 7th at 4:00 p.m., Friday, the 8th at
8:00 p.m., Saturday, the 9th at 11:00 p.m., and

Sunday, the 10th at 4:00 p.m.

SAIVIMY DAVIS, JR.:
I’ve Gotta Be Me

The legendary career of Sammy Davis, Jr. was
so vast and multi-faceted that it was dizzying in its m
scope and scale. And yet, his life was complex, m
complicated, and contradictory.

“Sammy Davis, Jr.: 've Gotta Be Me” on American Masters is
the first major film documentary to examine Davis’ vast talent and
his journey for identity through the shifting tides of civil rights and
racial progress during 20th-century America.

Davis strove to achieve the American Dream in a
time of racial prejudice and shifting political territory. He
frequently found himself bracketed by the bigotry
of white America and the distaste of black
America. He was the most public black fig-
ure to embrace Judaism, thereby yoking
his identity to another persecuted minority.

NATURE
Wild Way of the Viking

Experience the natural world through the eyes of the Vikings,
when nature meets history in a journey showcasing the wildlife of
the North Atlantic. Combining natural history filmmaking and dra-
matic recreations, Nature travels from Norway to Newfoundland,
just as the seafaring warriors did in 1,000 A.D., to get a glimpse of
the Vikings’ world in the Americas hundreds of years before Co-
lumbus.

Experience the deep history
and cultural respect the Vikings
had with the land and sea: from
the killer whales of the North Sea
to the puffins and otters of the
Scottish coast to the volcanic
mounts of Iceland and the frozen
tundra of Greenland. Go back to

A Viking reenactor and a Gyrfalcon

. in the snowy landscape of the
northern seas, when their only  ajjadale wilderness reserve in

compass was the birds in the sky ~ Scotland.
and the whales pushing through the icy waters.

“Wild Way of the Viking” on Nature airs on 3-2 Wednesday,
the 13th at 7:00 p.m. and Saturday, the 16th at 11:00 p.m. On3-1, it
airs Wednesday, the 13th at 9:00 p.m., Thursday, the 14th at 2:00
p.m., and Monday, the 18th at 6:00 a.m.

The two-hour program features never-before-seen
photographs from Davis’ vast personal collection and
excerpts from his electric performances in television,
film, and concert.

“Sammy Davis, Jr.: I’ve Gotta Be Me” on American
Masters will be broadcast on 3-2 Tuesday, the 19th at
8:00 p.m. On 3-1, it can be seen Monday, the 25th at 7:00

p-m. on KENW-TV.

the age where Vikings ruled the




BLACK

Redeeming Uncle Tom: W{!ﬂ George Washington Carver:

The Josiah Henson Story

Redeeming Uncle Tom: The Josiah Henson Story tells the story
of Josiah Henson (voiced by actor Danny Glover), the real-life inspi-
ration for Uncle Tom in Harriet Beecher Stowe’s classic 1852 novel,
which has been recognized as one of the sparks that ignited the Civil

War.

Josiah Henson was born into slavery near Port Tobacco, Mary-
land around 1789. As a child, he was sold to Isaac Riley, who later
appointed him superintendent of the farm at an unusually young age

eventually settled in Ontario, Canada.

Redeeming Uncle Tom: The Josiah Henson Story airs on 3-2 Sun-
day, the 3rd at 9:00 p.m., Sunday, the 10th at 2:00 p.m., and Monday,
the 25th at 8:00 p.m. On 3-1, it airs Wednesday, the 6th at 7:00 p.m.
and Tuesday, the 26th at 7:00 a.m. and 1:00 p.m.

because of
strength and intelligence.
Riley entrusted Henson with
exceptional responsibilities
and permitted him to become
a preacher in the Methodist
Episcopal Church.

When Henson attempted
to buy his freedom, however,
Riley cheated him and made plans to sell him south. Fearing separa-
tion from his family, he fled north with his wife and children in the
summer of 1830. After escaping through Ohio and New York, they

gifts, George

Henson’s

perseverance.

KENW-TV.

Though born a slave, by the
end of his life, presidents and cor-
porate titans valued his friendship.
Millions of Americans benefited from his innovations. Aside from
his scientific genius, his remarkable path to greatness is defined
by a life-long passion for serving others.

George Washington Carver: An Uncommon Life will be broad-
cast on 3-2 Tuesday, the 19th at 10:00 p.m. and Thursday, the 21st
at 7:00 p.m. On 3-1, it can be seen Monday, the 18th at 8:00 p.m. on

An Uncommon Life

George Washington Carver: An Uncommon Life beautifully
traces the valiant life of George Washington Carver, chronicling
his improbable odyssey from slavery to greatness. Remembered
now as a man who “did something with peanuts,” time has dulled
the luster of George Washington
Carver’s reputation for genius.

A complex man who had many
Washington
Carver’s journey through life was
extraordinary. He was a Renais-
sance man. He was a scientist,
teacher, humanitarian, environ-
mentalist, and an artist. He was a
spiritual man, and a man of quiet

George Washington Carver

D

THE NERO FILES

The Roman emperor Nero is considered
one of history’s greatest criminals. His name
has become synonymous with evil, as his-
toric accounts have accused him of killing
his stepbrother, his wife and his mother, as
well as persecuting Christians and instigat-
ing the devastating Great Fire of Rome. This
is the judgement that is passed in history
from one generation to the next, but are these
accounts of Nero’s reign accurate?

New scientific discoveries and a closer
examination of the ancient texts written
about Nero cast a different light on the Ro-
man emperor and the accusations levelled
against him.

Secrets of the Dead “The Nero Files” fol-
lows renowned criminal psychologist Tho-
mas Miiller (above) and a team of scientists
and historians as they investigate the new
evidence in order to discover the truth about
the controversial emperor.

As Claudius’ stepson, Nero should not
have inherited the throne after Claudius’
death. But Brittanicus, the rightful heir as
Claudius’ biological son, was too young to

become emperor, allowing Nero to take con-
trol. It is believed that Nero had Britannicus
killed by poisoning his drink to eliminate a
potential adversary.

It is believed that Nero turned to matri-
cide because of an ongoing power struggle
with his mother. He engineered a plan to have
her swept off a boat and drowned at sea.

The phrase ‘fiddling while Rome burned,”
refers to the belief that Nero played music
while watching the destruction of his city.
He also been accused of starting the terrible
blaze in order to make room for his own con-
struction projects and then, after blaming
Christians for the fire, had them brutally and
publically executed.

Secrets of the Dead “The Nero Files” airs
on 3-2 Wednesday, the 20th at 9:00 p.m. and
Sunday, the 24th at 2:00 p.m. and 6:00 p.m.
On 3-1, it airs Wednesday, the 20th at 8:00
p-m.on KENW-TV.

Won’t You Be My
Neighbor?

One of the most celebrated theatrical re-
leases of 2018, Won’t You Be My Neigh-
bor? takes an intimate look at America’s fa-
vorite neighbor: Fred Rogers. The film looks
back on the legacy of
Fred Rogers, focusing
on his radically kind
ideas and his firm belief
about the importance of
protecting childhood.

For over 30 years,
Fred Rogers, an unas-
suming minister, puppe-
teer, writer, and pro-
ducer was beamed daily
into homes across America. In the beloved
Mister Rogers’ Neighborhood, Rogers and
his cast spoke directly to young children
about some of life’s weightiest issues in a
simple, direct fashion. There hadn’t been
anything like Mister Rogers on television
before, and there hasn’t been since.

Won’t You Be My Neighbor? airs on 3-1
Saturday, the 9th at 9:00 p.m. PBS stations
are only allowed one broadcast.
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(LtoR): Aquanauts Sanders Manning, Lester
Anderson, Bob Barth, and Robert Thompson,

1964

“Sealab” on American Experience tells
the mostly forgotten story of the U.S.
Navy’s daring program that tested the lim-
its of human endurance, revolutionized the
way humans explored the ocean, and laid the
groundwork for undersea military missions
to come.

An audacious feat of engineering—a
pressurized underwater habitat, complete
with science labs and living quarters—
Sealab aimed to prove that humans were
capable of spending days or even months
at a stretch living and working on the ocean
floor.

Divers who attempted to chart the
ocean’s depths faced barriers that had
thwarted humans for centuries: near total
blackness, bone-jarring cold, and intense
pressure that could disorient the mind and
crush the body.

In the spring of 1964, Scott Carpenter—
already famous for being the second Ameri-
can to orbit the earth—was preparing for a
new mission, not into space as an astronaut
but into the sea as one of the Navy’s newly-
minted “aquanauts.”

That same year, Sealab, manned by five
aquanauts including Carpenter, was lowered
to the ocean floor off Bermuda. After ten
days, the men emerged safe and sound.
They would next test Sealab in a far more
inhospitable domain—one that would push
the men to the very edge of human endurance.

Sealab II consisted of three teams of aqua-
nauts each taking turns living on the ocean
floor for 15 days. When Sealab II finally re-
surfaced on October 11th, 1965, it had been
continuously staffed for 45 days, including
Scott Carpenter’s record stay of 30 days.

The aquanauts daring exploits were be-
ginning to capture the nation’s attention, but
when Sealab III was lowered into the ocean,
a deadly tragedy would prematurely end
their pioneering work.

“Sealab” on American Experience airs on
3-2 Tuesday, the 5th at 8:00 p.m. On 3-1, it
gan be seen Monday, the 11th at 7:00 p.m.

PREDATOR ON THE
RESERVATION

In “Predator on the Reservation,” Front-
line and The Wall Street Journal investigate
the decades-long failure to stop a govern-
ment doctor accused of sexually abusing
Native American boys for years. The pro-
gram reveals the many coverups involved
and examines how pediatrician Stanley
Patrick Weber, 69 years-old, moved from res-
ervation to reservation despite warnings.

Weber has been charged with several
counts of child sexual abuse on reservations
in both Montana and South Dakota.

“Predator on the Reservation” on Front-
line will be broadcast on 3-2 Tuesday, the
5th at 10:00 p.m. and Thursday, the 7th at
7:00 p.m. On 3-1, it can be seen Friday, the
8th at 9:00 p.m. This episode of Frontline
was originally scheduled to be broadcast
January 29th, but was delayed because the
State of the Union address was set for that
evening.

BLACK

Charley Pride:
I’'m Just Me

“Charley Pride: I’'m Just Me” on Ameri-
can Masters explores the complicated his-
tory of the American South and its music
through the life of country star Charley
Pride. Raised in the brutally segregated Mis-
sissippi Delta, Pride’s buttery voice, talent,
and steely resolve led him to the Country
Music Hall of Fame. A Grammy Lifetime
Achievement Award
winner, his journey
shows the ways that ar-
tistic expression can tri-
umph over prejudice
and injustice.

“Charley Pride: I’'m
Just Me” on American
Masters airs on 3-2 Fri-
day, the 22nd at 9:00
p-m. On 3-1, it can be seen Saturday, the
23rd at 7:00 p.m. and Tuesday, the 26th at
8:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m.

Jamestown
Season 2

The epic drama Jamestown returns for a
second season with eight new episodes. Full
of dazzling adventures in love, war, and di-
plomacy, the new season follows the lives
of three courageous, dynamic women who
decided to leave their dark pasts behind in
England and start new lives in 17th Century
America.

Season 2 takes viewers to a now thriv-
ing Jamestown, where the tobacco planta-
tions are starting to provide the wealth they
promised and trade booms. But, the pioneer-
ing settlers find that the status quo is soon
disrupted by broken marriages, a kidnap-
ping, and new rivalries. New romantic con-
nections are made, desires repressed, and
even the purest of loves will be tested.

Jamestown II airs on 3-2 Sundays at 7:00
p.m. and 11:00 p.m. beginning the 10th. On
3-1, it can be seen Tuesdays at 9:00 p.m. be-
ginning the 12th.

and Patsy Ferran stars as Mercy.

Great Performances at the Met
MARNIE

Season 13 of Great Performances at the
Met continues with a primetime broadcast of
“Marnie,” set in the 1950s, about a beauti-
ful, mysterious young woman who assumes
multiple identities. Nico Muhly’s new opera
is based on the 1961 Winston Graham thriller
that inspired Alfred Hitchcock’s 1964 psy-
chological drama of the same name starring
Tippi Hendren and Sean Connery.

Mezzo-soprano Isabel Leonard sings the
enigmatic Marnie, and baritone Christopher
Maltman is Mark Rutland, the man who pur-
sues her with disastrous results. Janis Kelly,
Denyce Graves, and Iestyn Davies round
out the cast. Robert Spano conducts.

“Marnie” on Great Performances at the
Met airs on 3-2 Friday, the 1st at 9:00 p.m.
On 3-1, it airs Saturday, the 2nd at 7:00 p.m.

Isabel Leonard stars as “Marnie” and

Christopher Maltman is Mark Rutland.




Live From LincoLN CENTER
Pipeline

The deeply moving story of a mother’s
fight to give her son a future clashes with
an educational system rigged against him in
Live From Lincoln Center’s critically ac-
claimed staging of “Pipeline.”

The play’s title refers to the “school-to-
prison pipeline,” wherein underprivileged
students are channeled directly from the
public education system into American pe-
nal institutions.

Nya Joseph (Karen Pittman) is a dedi-
cated, inner-city public high school teacher
who is committed to her students’ achieve-
ment, while she sends her only son, Omari
(Namir Smallwood), to a private boarding
school. But when Omari gets into an alter-
cation with a teacher, Nya and Omari must
deal with the realities of righteous rage, their
family dynamic, and the pitfalls of an educa-
tion system divided into public and private.

“Pipeline” on Live From Lincoln Center
airs on 3-2 Friday, the 8th at 9:00 p.m. On 3-1,
it airs Saturday, the 9th at 7:00 p.m.

BLACK
HISTORY

MONTH

INDEPENDENT LENS
Black Memorabilia

“Black Memorabilia” on Independent
Lens explores the world of racist material,
both antique and new, that propagates de-
meaning representations of African Ameri-
cans and promotes white supremacy.

From Mammy kitchenware, confederate
flags, Nazi insignia, KKK collectibles, and
other racially-charged items, the film ex-
plores where these objects come from, what
they mean to us, why they persist, who con-
sumes them, and who profits from them.

“I grew up with images of the coon, mammy,
buck, sambo, pickaninny, and blackface char-
acters portrayed in subservient roles...,”
says filmmaker Chico Colvard. “...these ex-
aggerated and demeaning representations
of African Americans were alien to the hard-
working and dignified people I knew.”

“Black Memorabilia” on Independent
Lens airs on 3-2 Monday, the 4th at 9:00 p.m.
On 3-1, it airs Sunday, the 10th at 9:00 p.m.

Lady You Shot Me:
The Life and Death
of Sam Cooke

One of soul music’s most influential
singer-songwriters, Sam Cooke had 30 U.S.
Top 40 hits between 1957 and 1964. How-
ever, his life came to an abrupt and shock-

ing end at just 33
years old when he
was shot and killed
by the manager of a
California motel in
December 1964.

Lady You Shot
Me: The Life and
Death of Sam Cooke explores the life of the
singer who contributed to the rise of soul
music and opened the door for many greats,
such as Aretha Franklin and Marvin Gaye.

Though Cooke’s death was ruled a justi-
fiable homicide as a result of self-defense,
friends and family still believe he was mur-
dered.

Lady You Shot Me airs on 3-2 Monday,
the 18th at 8:00 p.m. On 3-1, it airs Saturday,
the 23rd at 8:00 p.m.

Journey to Promontory

Imagine for a moment, one of the most im-
portant transportation events in America is
about to take place. The date is May 10th,
1869 and a restless crowd has assembled,
dignitaries have gathered, the last rail is
about to be placed, and two steam locomo-
tives face each other ready to meet. The
Golden Spike is driven, and the telegraph
message consists of one single word,
“DONE.”

Journey to Promontory transports view-
ers back to that day 150 years ago. The film
chronicles the story of the transcontinental
railroad from 1862 to 1869. Its years of plan-
ning, surveying, and construction are told
through interviews with some of America’s
leading rail historians.

Journey to Promotory explores how the
route was chosen and how President
Abraham Lincoln was involved with the
Pacific Rail Act of 1862. The film includes a
comparison of the Chinese and Irish work-
ers, and how the Central Pacific Railroad beat
the Union Pacific Railroad in a bet by laying
10 miles of track in one day.

Journey to Promotory will be broadcast
on 3-2 Sunday, the 24th at 5:00 p.m. and
Tuesday, the 26th at 8:00 p.m. On 3-1, it can
be seen Wednesday, the 27th at 8:00 p.m.

AMERICAN EXPERIENCE
The Greely Expedition

“The Greely Expedition” on American
Experience is a daunting story of ship-
wreck, starvation, mutiny, and cannibalism
among a group left abandoned in the high
arctic.

On August Ist, 1884, a rescue vessel
pulled into the harbor of Portsmouth, New
Hampshire carrying First Lieutenant
Adolphus Greely and the five other remain-
ing survivors of the Lady Franklin Bay Ex-
pedition. Three years earlier, 25 men had
set sail for the far North, where they
planned to collect a wealth of scientific data
about the Arctic—a vast area of the
world’s surface that had been described as
a “sheer blank.”

Greely and his men completed that task,
only to be abandoned in one of the harsh-
est environments on Earth. “The Greely Ex-
pedition” reveals how poor planning, per-
sonality clashes, questionable decisions,
and pure bad luck conspired to turn a noble
scientific mission into a human tragedy.

“The Greely Expedition” on American
Experience can be seen on 3-2 Tuesday,
the 12th at 8:00 p.m. On 3-1, it airs Mon-
day, the 18th at 7:00 p.m.

Saving Brinton:
America Reframed

Saving Brinton: America Reframed fol-
lows historian Michael Zahs after he discov-
ered 100-year-old showreels in an lowa farm-
house basement and sets out to restore
them. The reels belonged to illusionist Wil-
liam Franklin Brinton, one of America’s first
motion picture impresarios and the man who
brought moving pictures to the heartland.

In the late 19th and early 20th centuries,
The Brinton Entertainment Co. of Washing-
ton, lowa, would travel throughout the Mid-
west bringing films, magic lantern slides, and
other forms of entertainment to populations
who, in many cases, had never before seen
such sights.

Brinton’s stash of movies included price-
less relics, such as rare footage of President
Teddy Roosevelt, the first moving images
from Burma, a lost relic from magical effects
godfather Georges Méli¢, and the Galveston
hurricane of 1900 (widely regarded as the
world’s first newsreel).

Saving Brinton: America Reframed can
be seen on 3-2 Sunday, the 3rd at 7:00 p.m.
and Sunday, the 17th at 2:00 p.m. On 3-1, it
will be broadcast Monday, the 4th at 8:00

p-m.on KENW-TV.
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¢ KENW-TV’s DAYTIME SCHEDULES ¢

Kids’ Programming, How-to’s, and Family Viewing

Channels 3-1 (HD), 3-2, 3-3, 3-4 (SD) require a digital television or a con-

verter box, both with antennas in order to receive free over-the-air signals.

Channel 3-2

Monday through Friday

5:00 am
5:30 am
6:00 am
6:30 am
7:00 am
7:30 am
8:00 am
8:30 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:00 am

11:30am

12:00 pm

12:30 pm

1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm

4:30 pm
5:00 pm

5:30 pm

Wai Lana Yoga

Body Electric

Classical Stretch

BBC World News

Sesame Street

Pinkalicious & Peterrific
Dinosaur Train

Peg + Cat

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Splash and Bubbles

Curious George

Chris. Kimball's Milk Street (M)
Pati's Mexican Table (Tu)
Fishing Behind the Lines (W)
Destination Craft (Th)
Thomas Edison’s Secret Lab (F)
Martha Stewart’s Cooking School (M)
Knit and Crochet Now! (Tu)
American Woodshop (W)
America’s Test Kitchen (Th)
Mister Rogers (F)

Sit and Be Fit (MWF)
Creative Living (TuTh)
Beads, Baubles and Jewels (M)
It's Sew Easy (Tu)

Quilting Arts (W)

Welcome to My Studio (Th)
Beauty of Oil Painting (F)
Let's Go Luna!

Ready, Jet, Go!

Nature Cat

Wild Kratts

Arthur

Odd Squad

Odd Squad (M-Th)

Kid Stew (F)

BBC World News America (M-F)
Washington Week (M)
Innovation in Medicine (Tu)
Life on the Line (W)

News 3 New Mexico (Th)
News 3 New Mexico (F)
Nightly Business Report

Channel 3-3

Saturday

Saturday

5:00 am Mister Rogers
5:30 am Splash and Bubbles
6:00 am Sesame Street
6:30 am Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
7:00 am Pinkalicious & Peterrific
7:30 am Curious George
8:00 am Let's Go Luna!
8:30 am Nature Cat
9:00 am Ready, Jet, Go!
9:30 am Wild Kratts
10:00 am Odd Squad
10:30 am Arthur

Channel 3-1

. 5:00 am Sesame Street
Monday Thr‘ough Fr‘lday 5:30 am Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
6:00 am Pinkalicious & Peterrific
5:00am  Ready, Jet, Go! 6:30 am Curious George
5:30am  Peg + Cat : ,
6:00am  Nature Cat 7:00 am Let’'s Go Luna!
6:30am  Curious George 7:30 am  Nature Cat
7:00am Let's Go Luna! 8:00 am Rgady, Jet, Go!
7:30 am  Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood 8:30 am  Wild Kratts
8:00 am  Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood 9:00 am Odd Squad
8:30am  Pinkalicious & Peterrific 9:30 am  Arthur
9:00am  Sesame Street 10:00 am Cyberchase
9:30am  Splash and Bubbles 10:30 am Cat in the Hat
10:00am  Dinosaur Train 11:00 am Mister Rogers
10:30am  Catin the Hat 11:30 am Splash and Bubbles
11:00am  Sesame Street 12:00 pm Hands on Crafts for Kids
11:30am  Super Why! 12:30 pm Super Why!
12:00pm  Pinkalicious & Peterrific 1:00 pm Curious George
12:30pm  Let’'s Go Luna! 1:30 pm Nature Cat
1:00 pm  Nature Cat 2:00 pm Ready, Jet, Go!
1:30 pm  Wild Kratts 2:30 pm  Wild Kratts
2:00 pm  Wild Kratts 3:00 pm Dinosaur Train
2:30pm  Odd Squad 3:30 pm Let's Go Lunal
8:00pm  Odd Squad 4:00 pm Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
3:30 pm  Arthur . . . .
400pm  Arthur 4:30 pm P!nka!|0|0us & Peterrific
4:30 pm  Ready, Jet, Go! 5:00 pm  Biz Kid$
5:00 pm  Sesame Street 5:30 pm  Sesame Street
5:30 pm  Pinkalicious & Peterrific 6:00 pm Nature Cat
6:00 pm Let's Go Luna! 6:30 pm Ready, Jet, Go!
6:30 pm  Wild Kratts 7:00 pm  Wild Kratts
7:00pm  Odd Squad 7:30 pm Odd Squad
7:30 pm  Odd Squad 8:00 pm  Arthur
8:00pm  Arthur 8:30 pm Cyberchase
8:30pm  Arthur
Sunday
5:00 am Sesame Street
5:30 am Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
6:00 am Pinkalicious & Peterrific
6:30 am Curious George
7:00 am Let's Go Lunal!
7:30 am Nature Cat
8:00 am Ready, Jet, Go!
8:30 am Wild Kratts
9:00 am Odd Squad
f 9:30 am  Arthur
10:00 am Cyberchase
10:30 am Sesame Street
K I D s 11:00 am Mixed Nutz
11:30 am Cat in the Hat
12:00 pm Let's Go Luna!
12:30 pm Super Why!
1:00 pm Dinosaur Train
Sunday 1:30 pm Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
2:00 pm Pinkalicious & Peterrifi
5:00 am Mister Rogers 2:30 pm Splash and Bubbles
5:30 am Splash and Bubbles 3:00 pm Curious George
6:00 am Sesame Street 3:30 pm Nature Cat
6:30 am Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood 4:00 pm Ready, Jet, Go!
7:00 am Pinkalicious & Peterrific 4:30 pm  Scigirls
7:30 am Curious George 5:00 pm Curiosity Quest
8:00 am Let's Go Luna! 5:30 pm Sesame Street
8:30 am Nature Cat 6:00 pm Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
9:00 am Ready, Jet, Go! 6:30 pm Splash and Bubbles
9:30 am Wild Kratts 7:00 pm Wild Kratts
10:00 am Odd Squad 7:30 pm Odd Squad
10:30 am Curiosity Quest 8:00 pm  Arthur
8:30 pm Cyberchase




Kenw Tv ScHEDULES 3-1 (HD), 3-2 (SD) anp 3-3 (SD

Our regular KENW-TV Channel (3-2) is listed below in bold. It can be seen by those who use cable or one of our analog translators
listed on page 3. Schedule 3-1 is our High Definition (HD) Channel, 3-3 is our Children’s/Encore Standard Definition Channel
(SD), and 3-4 is our FNX Channel (First Nation Experience). Those with either digital TV sets or analog sets with converter boxes

(both require antennas) can receive all four channels in most parts of our viewing area. KENW-TV has digital transmitters in the
following cities: Clovis/Portales; Hobbs/Lovin gton; Roswell; Artesia; Fort Sumner; Tucumcari; Carlsbad; Ruidoso; Mescalero.

KENW-TV’s 3-1 schedule (below in italics) is carried by DirecTV in most counties of New Mexico.

KENW-TV’s 3-2 schedule (below in bold) is carried on Dish network in most counties of New Mexico.

Friday 1st

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00

7:00

7:30

8:00

8:30
9:00

10:00

10:30
11:00

11:30

12:00
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3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-2

3-1

3-1
3-3

3-1
3-3
3-2
3-3
3-1
3-3

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

America’s Heartland

Garden Smart

Song of the Mountains
Bluegrass Underground

Songs at the Center

Globe Trekker

Joy of Painting

Beauty of Oil Painting
Classical Stretch

Sit and Be Fit

This Old House Hour

Make It Artsy

Welcome to My Studio
Destination Craft with Jim West
Born to Explore with Richard Wies
Confucius was a Foodie

Life on the Line

Gzero World with lan Bremmer
Great Decisions in Foreign Policy
Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

PBS NewsHour

Market to Market

Washington Week

Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
Washington Week

Nova “First Face of America”
Firing Line

Great Performances at the Met
“Marnie”

Frontline “Gang Crackdown”
This Old House Hour
Amanpour and Company
Woodwright’s Shop
Craftsman’s Legacy

PBS NewsHour

American Woodshop
Masterpiece “Victoria 3,” Pt. 3
Joy of Painting

David Holt’s State of Music
Start Up

Saturday 2nd

6:00

6:30
7:00

7:30

8:00

8:30

9:30
10:00

10:30

3-2

3-2
3-2

3-2

3-2

3-2

3-2
3-2

Woodsmith Shop “Working with
Small Parts”

American Woodshop

Steven Raichlen’s Project
Smoke “Much at Steak”
America’s Test Kitchen

“The Perfect Cake”

Martha Stewart’s Cooking
School “Chicken”

Great British Baking Show
“Desserts”

Motorweek

P. Allen Smith’s Garden to
Table “Big City, Farm Living”
Taste of History “Creole Cuisine
and the War of 1812”

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30

4:00

4:30

3-2
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-1

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

Paint This with Jerry Yarnell
“Wind and Water,” Pt. 2

Steven Raichlen’s Project Smoke
Joy of Painting

“Mountain Exhibition”

Ask This Old House

Beauty of Oil Painting

“Pink Delight”

This Old House

Quiltin a Day

“Americana Star Block and Quilt”
This Old House

Quilting Arts “Print”

Ask This Old House

Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
“Twiddle Dee Dee”

Motorweek

Creative Living

Woodwright’s Shop

Jazzy Vegetarian “Good Morning
Fiesta”

Chef’s Life

Knit and Crochet Now

“Sweet Baby Cardigans”

Martha Stewart’s Cooking School
This Old House “Jamestown:
Roger’s Nod to Sod”

Martha Bakes

Ask This Old House “Soft Close
Cabinets, Secret Garden”

Globe Trekker

Welcome to My Studio

“White Daisies,” Pt. 2

5:00

5:30

6:00

6:30
7:00

8:00

8:30

9:00

9:30
10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1

3-1
3-2

3-2
3-2

3-1

3-2

3-2

3-3

3-2
3-1

3-2
3-1
3-3
3-3
3-2

3-1
3-3

Sewing with Nancy “The Absolute
Easiest Way to Sew,” Pt. 1

PBS NewsHour Weekend

It's Sew Easy “Go Everywhere”
Report from Santa Fe

Report from Santa Fe

Antiques Roadshow

America’s Heartland

Lawrence Welk Show

“Salute to Sinatra (1978)”

Great Performances at the Met
“Marnie”

Samantha Brown'’s Places to
Love “Lake Geneva and the Valais,
Switzerland”

Red Green Show “The Auction
Project”

Austin City Limits “Buddy Guy/
August Greene”

Lawrence Welk Show

Everyone Has a Place

Nova “First Face of America”
Austin City Limits

Classic Gospel

Nature “Naledi: One Little Elephant”
Nova “First Face of America”
Bluegrass Underground

Sun Studio Sessions

Austin City Limits “Buddy Guy/
August Greene”

Nature “Naledi: One Little Elephant”
Song of the Mountains

KENW-

http://www.plateau.tv/service_area/.
our four TV channels; the Yucca TV coverage area is at https://yuccatelecom.com/tv/.

KENW-TV’s 3-1 (High Definition, HD) and 3-2 (Standard Definition, SD) program schedules can

be seen on the following cable companies:

Alpine, TX: Channel 12 (SD) and Channel 712 (HD), TDS
Dexter: Channel 3 (SD) and Channel 470 (HD), Cable One
Ft. Stanton, TX: Channel 6 (SD) and Channel 706 (HD), TDS

KENW-TV on Cable Companies

We are pleased to announce that Plateau TV is now carrying all four channels of
on its TV fiber optic service in many cities; for its service area, see
In the Portales area, Yucca Telecom also carries

Hobbs: Channel 3 (SD) and Channel 703 (HD), TDS

Portales: Channel 3 (SD), and Channel 510 (HD), Comcast Cable
Roswell: Channel 3 (SD), and Channel 470 (HD), Cable One

KENW-TV’s 3-2 Schedule (Standard Definition, SD) can be seen on the following cable companies:

Artesia: Channel 3, PVT

Carlsbad: Channel 3, TDS

Clovis: Channel 3, Suddenlink

Dexter: Channel 3, PVT

Eddy County South: Channel 3, TDS
Eunice: Channel 3, TDS

Farwell: Channel 3, Suddenlink

Ft. Sumner: Channel 3, Reach Broadband
Hagerman: Channel 3, PVT

Jal: Channel 3, TDS

Lea County: Channel 3, TDS

Loving: Channel 3, TDS

Lovington: Channel 3, TDS

Melrose: Channel 9, Reach Broadband
Muleshoe, TX: Channel 5, Reach Broadband
Texico: Channel 3, Suddenlink

Tucumcari: Channel 11, Comcast




Sunday 3rd

6:00

6:30
7:00

8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00

2:30
3:00

3:30

4:00

5:00

5:30
6:00

7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30
10:00

10:30
11:00

11:30
12:00

3-2

3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2
3-1

3-3

3-2

3-1
3-3
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3

Painting and Travel “Portland
Head Lighthouse”

Second Opinion “Lead Poisoning”
Antiques Roadshow “Ca’D’ Zan,”
Pt. 1

Classic Gospel “Circuit Rider”
Joy of Music “From Ship to Shore”
Music and the Spoken Word
Finding Your Roots “Reporting on
the Reporters”

Globe Trekker “Tough Boats:
The Arctic”

Washington Week

To the Contrary with Bonnie Erbe
Prohibition: Wet vs. Dry

Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
In Focus

Start Up

Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
Closer to Truth “Observing
Physics, Observing Nature?”
Market to Market

Rick Steves Cruising the
Mediterranean

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Home Diagnosis

Second Opinion

“Kidney Transplant”

Great British Baking Show
Innovations in Medicine

Classic Gospel “Circuit Rider”
Nova “First Face of America”
Dictator’s Playbook

“Manuel Noriega”

PBS NewsHour

Gzero World with lan Bremmer
Jared Diamond'’s Rise of the Third
Chimpanzee “Will We Be Visited by
Aliens?” Pt. 5

Masterpiece “Victoria 3,” Pt. 3
Saving Brinton: America
Reframed

Masterpiece “Victoria 3” Pt. 4
Masterpiece “Victoria 3,” Pt. 4
Tales from the Royal Bedchamber
Redeeming Uncle Tom:

The Josiah Henson Story
Independent Lens “The King”
Daytripper

America’s Heartland

Jared Diamond’s Rise of the Third
Chimpanzee “Agriculture’s Mixed
Blessings,” Pt. 4

This Old House

Ask This Old House

Rick Steves Cruising the
Mediterranean

Austin City Limits

Motorweek

Woodwright’s Shop

Nova “First Face of America”
Masterpiece “Victoria 3,” Pt. 4
Nature

Monday 4th

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30

10

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Nature “Naledi: One Little Elephant”
In the Americas with David Yetman
Travelscope

Rick Steve’s Europe

Moveable Feast with Fine Cooking
Pati’s Mexican Table

Kevin Belton’s New Orleans Kitchen
P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Jazzy Vegetarian

11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00

7:00

8:00

9:00

10:00

10:30

11:00

12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-2

3-1
3-2

3-1

3-2
3-1

3-2

3-2

3-1

3-2
3-1

3-3

Classical Stretch

Sit and Be Fit

Great British Baking Show
Masterpiece “Victoria 3,” Pt. 4
Tales from the Royal Bedchamber
Roadtrip Nation

This American Land

America’s Heartland

Daytripper

Scully/The World Show

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

PBS NewsHour

Antiques Roadshow

“Ca’' D’ Zan,” Pt. 2

American Experience
“Surviving the Dust Bowl!”
Antiques Roadshow
“Celebrating Black Americana”
Saving Brinton: America Reframed
Independent Lens

“Black Memorabilia”

Antiques Roadshow

Great British Baking Show
Curious Traveler “Quebec City”
Amanpour and Company
Masterpiece “Victoria 3,” Pt. 4
Life on the Line “Mavuto:

The Forgotten Women”
Antiques Roadshow

“Ca’' D’ Zan,” Pt. 2

PBS NewsHour

Tales from the Royal Bedchamber
PBS NewsHour

Independent Lens

“Black Memorabilia”

F.S. Key After the Song, Pt. 1

Tuesday 5th

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00

7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30
10:00

11:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-2

3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Antiques Roadshow

F.S. Key After the Song, Pt. 1
Queen of the Swing
Innovations in Medicine
Second Opinion

Closer to Truth

Stories of the Mind

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Food Over 50

Taste of History

F.S. Key After the Song, Pt. 1
Queen of the Swing
Antiques Roadshow
Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
Start Up

Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

PBS NewsHour

Finding Your Roots
“Freedom Tales”

Jared Diamond’s Rise of the Third
Chimpanzee, Pt. 5

American Experience “Sealab”
Finding Your Roots

You Should Know

John Lewis — Get in the Way
Antiques Roadshow
Creative Living

Frontline “Predator on the
Reservation”

Amanpour and Company
History Detectives
Amanpour and Company
PBS NewsHour

Globe Trekker

12:00

PBS NewsHour

Frontline “Predator on the
Reservation”

America’s Heartland

Wednesday 6th

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00

2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00

7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30
10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-3
3-2
3-3
3-2
3-2

3-3
3-2

3-3

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
Scully/The World Show
Curious Traveler

Destination Craft with Jim West
Confucius was a Foodie
Craftsman’s Legacy
Woodwright’s Shop

American Woodshop
Woodsmith Shop

Classical Stretch

Sit and Be Fit

Sara’s Weeknight Meals
Cook’s Country

Masterpiece “Downton Abbey 1,”
Pt 1

Rick Steves’ Europe

On the Road with Vic Rollo: Italy
How to Cook Well

Lidia’s Kitchen

America’s Test Kitchen

Story in the Public Square
Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

PBS NewsHour

Nature “Arctic Wolf Pack”
Redeeming Uncle Tom:

The Josiah Henson Story
Nova “Decoding the Pyramids”
Dictator’s Playbook

Dictator’s Playbook
“Francisco Franco”

Nature “Artic Wolf Pack”

Start Up

Portraits in Architecture
Second Opinion “Lead Poisoning”
Amanpour and Company
Masterpiece “Downton Abbey1,”
Pt. 1

This Old House “Jamestown:
Roger’s Nod to Sod”
Amanpour and Company

PBS NewsHour

Rick Steves’ Europe

PBS NewsHour

Nova “Decoding the Pyramids”
Confucius Was a Foodie

Thursday 7th

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
5:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

1Q: Smartparent

Travels with Darley

Finding Your Roots

Antiques Roadshow

Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
Quilt in a Day

Knit and Crochet Now

It's Sew Easy

Classical Stretch

Happy Yoga with Sarah Starr
Christopher Kimball’s Milk Street
Simply Ming

Lucky Chow

Joanne Weir Plates and Places
Nature “Artic Wolf Pack”
Beyond Geek

Museum Access

Nova “Decoding the Pyramids”
To the Contrary with Bonnie Erbe



5:30

6:00

7:00

8:00

8:30
9:00

9:30

10:00

11:00

12:00

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2

3-3
3-2

3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

PBS NewsHour

Frontline “Predator on the
Reservation”

Song of the Mountains

Song of the Mountains

“Lost Creek Bank/April Verch”
Red Green Show

You Should Know

Sportslook

Creative Living

Roadtrip Nation

Red Green Show “The Painted
Leaves Project”

Sportslook

This American Land

Infinity Hall Live “Melissa Etheridge”
Amanpour and Company
Nature

Amanpour and Company

PBS NewsHour

Nova

PBS NewsHour

Masterpiece “Downton Abbey 1,”
Pt. 1

Museum Access

Friday 8th

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00

5:30
6:00

7:00

7:30

8:00

8:30
9:00

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00
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3-2
3-2

3-1
3-3
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-3

3-1
3-3

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

America’s Heartland

Garden Smart

Song of the Mountains
Bluegrass Underground

Songs at the Center

Globe Trekker

Joy of Painting

Beauty of Oil Painting
Classical Stretch

Sit and Be Fit

This Old House Hour

Make It Artsy

Welcome to My Studio
Destination Craft with Jim West
Born to Explore with Richard Wies
Confucius was a Foodie

Life on the Line

Gzero World with lan Bremmer
Beyond the Wall: A Texas Tribune
Investigation

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

PBS NewsHour

Market to Market

Washington Week

Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
Washington Week

Nova “Decoding the Pyramids”
Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
Live From Lincoln Center
“Pipeline”

Frontline “Predator on the
Reservation”

This Old House Hour
Amanpour and Company
Woodwright’s Shop
Masterpiece “Victoria 3,” Pt. 4
Craftsman’s Legacy

PBS NewsHour

American Woodshop

Film School Short

“Somebody to Love”

Joy of Painting

PBS NewsHour

David Holt’s State of Music
Start Up

Saturday 9th

Sunday 10th

6:00

6:30
7:00

7:30
8:00
8:30
9:30
10:00
10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30

4:00

4:30

5:00

5:30

6:00

6:30

7:00

8:00

8:30

9:00

10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-2

3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2

3-2

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-2
3-1

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-2

3-2

3-2

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-3
3-2

3-2
3-1

3-3
3-2

3-1
3-3

Woodsmith Shop

“Serving in Style”

American Woodshop

Steven Raichlen’s Project Smoke
“Hot Stuff”

America’s Test Kitchen

“Chinese Favorites”

Martha Stewart’s Cooking
School “Onions”

Great British Baking Show “Cake”
Motorweek

P. Allen Smith’s Garden to Table
“Poultry in Motion”

Taste of History

“300 Years of Service”

Paint This with Jerry Yarnell
“Wine and Water,” Pt. 3

Steven Raichlen’s Project Smoke
Joy of Painting “Little House by
the Road”

Ask This Old House

Beauty of Oil Painting
“Background Techniques”

This Old House

Quilt in a Day “Dora’s Delight
Block”

This Old House

Quilting Arts “Color and Value”
Ask This Old House

Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
“Candy Dreams”

Motorweek

Creative Living

Woodwright’'s Shop

Jazzy Vegetarian “All American
Meal: Burger and Fries”

Chef’s Life

Knit and Crochet Now!

“One of a Kind Totes”

Martha Stewart’s Cooking School
This Old House

Martha Bakes

Ask This Old House “Closet Door,
Bathroom Paint”

Globe Trekker

Welcome to My Studio

“Zinnias,” Pt. 1

Sewing with Nancy

“The Absolute Easiest Way to Sew”
PBS NewsHour Weekend

It's Sew Easy “High Adventure”
Report from Santa Fe

Report from Santa Fe

Antiques Roadshow

America’s Heartland

Lawrence Welk Show

“Mardi Gras (1966)"

Live From Lincoln Center “Pipeline
Samantha Brown'’s Places to
Love “Santa Fe, NM”

Red Green Show

“The Rustproofing Project”

One Night in March

Austin City Limits Americana
17th Annual Honors

Won’t You Be My Neighbor?
Lawrence Welk Show

Nova “Decoding the Pyramids”
Classic Gospel

Nature “Artic Wolf Pack”

Nova “Decoding the Pyramids”
Bluegrass Underground

Sun Studio Sessions

Austin City Limits Americana
17th Annual Honors

Nature “Artic Wolf Pack”

Song of the Mountains

”

6:00

6:30
7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30
10:00

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30

4:00

5:00

5:30
6:00

7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30
10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-2

3-2
3-2

3-2

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-2
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-1
3-2

3-1

3-1
3-2

3-2
3-1

3-3
3-3
3-2

Painting and Travel “The Biltmore
Estate Garden”

Second Opinion “Lupus”
Antiques Roadshow

“Celebrating Black Americana”
Classic Gospel “Mark Lowry,
Dogs Go to Heaven”

Joy of Music “Great Organs and
Churches of France”

Music and the Spoken Word
Finding Your Roots “Dreaming of
a New Land”

Globe Trekker “Food Hour:
Southern China”

Washington Week

To the Contrary with Bonnie Erbe
Cultura

Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
In Focus

Start Up

Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
Closer to Truth “Why Philosophy
of Physics & Cosmology?”

Market to Market

Redeeming Uncle Tom:

The Josiah Henson Story

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Home Diagnosis

Second Opinion “Lead Poisoning”
Great British Baking Show
Innovations in Medicine

Classic Gospel “Mark Lowry,
Dogs Go to Heaven”

Nova “Decoding the Pyramids”
Dictator’s Playbook

“Francisco Franco”

PBS NewsHour Weekend

Gzero World with lan Bremmer
Jared Diamond’s Rise of the Third
Chimpanzee “Why Do We Destroy
Nature?” Pt. 6

Masterpiece “Victoria 3,” Pt. 4
Jamestown Il, Pt. 1

Masterpiece “Victoria 3,” Pt. 5
Masterpiece “Victoria 3,” Pt 5
Margaret: Rebel Princess, Pt. 1
Margaret: Rebel Princess, Pt. 1,
Independent Lens

“Black Memorabilia”

Daytripper

America’s Heartland

Jared Diamond’s Rise of the Third
Chimpanzee “Will We Be Visited by
Aliens?” Pt. 5

Klan on Trial: How Dan Moody
Broke the Back

This Old House

Bluegrass Underground

Ask This Old House

Jamestown I, Pt. 1

Modus from Walter Presents, Pt. 1
Motorweek

Woodwright’s Shop

Nova “Decoding the Pyramids”
Masterpiece “Victoria 3,” Pt 5
Nature

Monday 11th

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Nature “Artic Wolf Pack”

In the Americas with David Yetman
Joseph Rosendo’s Travelscope
Rick Steve’s Europe

Moveable Feast with Fine Cooking
Pati’'s Mexican Table

11



9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00

1:00

2:00

3:00

3:30

4:00

4:30

5:00

5:30

6:00

7:00

8:00

9:00
9:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

12:00

A= = =1 — === === == -

N
-~

3-2

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-3

3-1

Kevin Belton’s New Orleans Kitchen
P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Jazzy Vegetarian

Classical Stretch

Sit and Be Fit

Great British Baking Show
Masterpiece “Victoria 3,” Pt. 5
Margaret: The Rebel Princess, Pt. 1
Roadtrip Nation

This American Land

America’s Heartland

Daytripper

Scully/The World Show

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

PBS NewsHour

Antiques Roadshow

“CaD’Zan,” Pt. 3

American Experience “Sealab”

OI’ Max Evans: The First Thousand
Years

Ol Max Evans: The First Thousand
Years

Great British Baking Show
Colores! “Max Evans”

Antiques Roadshow

Curious Traveler “Curious Paris”
Masterpiece “Victoria 3,” Pt. 5

Life on the Line “Matthew’s Miracles”
Beyond the Wall: A Texas Tribune
Investigation

Antiques Roadshow

“CaD’Zan,” Pt. 3

PBS NewsHour

Margaret: The Rebel Princess, Pt. 1
PBS NewsHour

Independent Lens “Hale County
This Morning, This Evening”

F.S. Key After the Song, Pt. 2

Tuesday 12th

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00

9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00

7:00
8:00
9:00

9:30
10:00
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3-1
3-2

3-3
3-2
3-2
3-1
3-3

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Antiques Roadshow

F.S. Key After the Song, Pt. 2
Mary Lou Williams: The Lady
Who Swings the Band
Innovations in Medicine
Second Opinion

Closer to Truth

Stories of the Mind

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Food Over 50

Taste of History

F.S. Key After the Song, Pt. 2
Mary Lou Williams: The Lady
Who Swings the Band
Antiques Roadshow
Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
Start Up

Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

PBS NewsHour

Finding Your Roots “Roots in Politics”
Jared Diamond’s Rise of the Third
Chimpanzee, Pt. 6

American Experience
“Greely Expedition”

Finding Your Roots

You Should Know
Jamestown Il, Pt. 1

Antiques Roadshow
Creative Living

Frontline TBA

Amanpour and Company
History Detectives

11:00

12:00

Amanpour and Company
PBS NewsHour

Globe Trekker

PBS NewsHour

Frontline TBA

America’s Heartland

Wednesday 13th

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00

2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00

7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30
10:00

10:30
11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-3
3-2

3-3
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-3

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
Scully/The World Show
Curious Traveler

Destination Craft with Jim West
Confucius was a Foodie
Craftsman’s Legacy
Woodwright’s Shop

American Woodshop
Woodsmith Shop

Classical Stretch

Sit and Be Fit

Sara’s Weeknight Meals

Cook’s Country

Masterpiece “Downton Abbey 1,”
Pt. 2

Rick Steves’ Europe

On the Road with Vic Rallo: Italy
How to Cook Well

Lidia’s Kitchen

America’s Test Kitchen

Story in the Public Square
Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

PBS NewsHour

Nature “Wild Way of the Vikings”
Gettysburg Story

Nova “Rise of the Rockets”
Dictator’s Playbook

Dictator’s Playbook “Idi Amin”
Nature “Wild Way of the Vikings”
Start Up

To Dine For with Kate Sullivan
Second Opinion “Lupus”
Amanpour and Company
Masterpiece “Downton Abbey 1,”
Pt 2

This Old House

Amanpour and Company

PBS NewsHour

Rick Steves’ Europe

PBS NewsHour

Nova “Rise of the Rockets”
Confucius Was a Foodie

Thursday 14th

6:00

7:00

8:00

8:30
9:00

9:30

10:00

11:00

12:00

3-2
3-1
3-2

3-2

3-1
3-2

3-3
3-2

3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1

3-3

PBS NewsHour

PBS NewsHour

Frontline TBA

Song of the Mountains
Song of the Mountains
“Slim Pickins/Hackensaw Boys”
Red Green Show

You Should Know
Sportslook

Creative Living

Roadtrip Nation

Red Green Show

“The Real Estate Project”
Sportslook

This American Land
Woodsongs “John Oates”
Amanpour and Company
Nature

Amanpour and Company
PBS NewsHour

Nova

PBS NewsHour
Masterpiece “Downton Abbey 1,”
Pt 2

Museum Access

Friday 15th

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
5:00
5:30

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

1Q: Smartparent

Travels with Darley

Finding Your Roots

Antiques Roadshow

Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
Quilt in a Day

Knit and Crochet Now!

It's Sew Easy

Classical Stretch

Happy Yoga with Sarah Starr
Christopher Kimball’s Milk Street
Simply Ming

Lucky Chow

Joanne Weir Plates and Places
Nature “Wild Way of the Vikings”
Beyond Geek

Museum Access

Nova “Rise of the Rockets”
News 3 New Mexico

Nightly Business Report

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00

7:00

7:30

8:00

8:30
9:00

10:00
10:30
11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-2

3-3
3-1
3-3
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

America’s Heartland

Garden Smart

Song of the Mountains
Bluegrass Underground

Songs at the Center

Globe Trekker

Joy of Painting

Beauty of Oil Painting
Classical Stretch

Sit and Be Fit

This Old House Hour

Make It Artsy

Welcome to My Studio
Destination Craft with Jim West
Born to Explore with Richard Wies
Confucius Was a Foodie

Life on the Line

Gzero World with lan Bremmer
News 3 New Mexico

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

PBS NewsHour

Market to Market

Washington Week

Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
Washington Week

Nova “Rise of the Rockets”
Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
Great Performances “Movies for
Grownups Awards 2019”
Frontline TBA

This Old House Hour
Amanpour and Company
Woodwright’s Shop
Craftsman’s Legacy
Masterpiece “Victoria 3,” Pt. 5
PBS NewsHour

American Woodshop

Joy of Painting

PBS NewsHour

Live at Charleston Music Hall
Start Up

Saturday 16th

6:00

6:30

3-2

3-2

Woodsmith Shop “Adding Swing &
Planing Basics”

American Woodshop

“Beginning Turnings”



7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:30
10:00
10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30

4:00

4:30

5:00

5:30

6:00

6:30
7:00

8:00

8:30

9:00

10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-2

3-2

3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2

3-1

3-1
3-2

3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-2

3-1
3-2

3-2
3-1

3-2

3-2

3-2
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3

3-2
3-1

Steven Raichlen’s Project Smoke
“Fire Meets Water”

America’s Test Kitchen

“The Perfect Cookie”

Martha Stewart’s Cooking School
“Roasting”

Great British Baking Show “Biscuits”
Motorweek

P. Allen Smith’s Garden to Table
“5 Mile Dinner”

Taste of History “Bonaparte in St.
Lucia”

Paint This with Jerry Yarnell
“Wind and Water,” Pt. 4

Steven Raichlen’s Project Smoke
Joy of Painting “Sunset Aglow”
Ask This Old House

Beauty of Oil Painting “Snow Bunny”
This Old House

Quilt in a Day “North Star Block”
This Old House

Quilting Arts “Around the World”
Ask This Old House

Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
“Star Spangled Banner”
Motorweek

Creative Living

Woodwright’s Shop

Jazzy Vegetarian “Cauliflower
Gets Respect”

Chef’s Life

Knit and Crochet Now “Top Down
Sweaters”

Martha Stewart’s Cooking School
This Old House “Jamestown: Net
Zero Comes Together”

Martha Bakes

Ask This Old House

“Vertical Garden”

Globe Trekker

Welcome to My Studio

“Zinnias,” Pt. 2

Sewing with Nancy “The Absolute
Easiest Way to Sew”

PBS NewsHour Weekend

It's Sew Easy “Coast to Coast”
Report from Santa Fe

Report from Santa Fe

Antiques Roadshow

America’s Heartland

Lawrence Welk Show “Salute to
New York City (1977)"

Great Performances

“Movies for Grownups”

Samantha Brown’s Places to Love
“Seoul, South Korea”

Red Green Show “Movie Project”
Austin City Limits “Ed Sheeran”
Dream Land: Little Rock’s West 9th
Lawrence Welk Show

Nova “Rise of the Rockets”

Austin City Limits

Classic Gospel

Nature “Wild Way of the Vikings”
Nova “Rise of the Rockets”
Bluegrass Underground

Sun Studio Sessions

Austin City Limits “Ed Sheeran”
Nature “Wild Way of the Vikings”
Song of the Mountains

Sunday 17th

6:00
6:30
7:00

8:00

3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2

Painting and Travel “The Honey Jar”
Second Opinion “Endometriosis”
Antiques Roadshow “Miami

Beach, FL,” Pt. 1

Classic Gospel “Best of the Martins”

9:00
9:30

10:00
11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30

1:00
1:30

2:00

2:30
3:00

3:30
4:00

5:00

5:30

6:00

7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30
10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2

3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1

3-2
3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-2
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-1
3-2

3-1

3-1
3-2

3-2
3-1

3-3
3-3
3-2

3-3
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1

3-3
3-2

3-3

Joy of Music “Musical Journey of
Italy 1I”

Music and the Spoken Word
Finding Your Roots “Freedom Tales”
Globe Trekker “Tough Trains:
Bolivia”

Washington Week

To the Contrary with Bonnie Erbe
Our American Family: The Clarks
Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
In Focus

Start Up

Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
Closer to Truth “What Exists?”
Market to Market

Saving Brinton: America Reframed
P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Home Diagnosis

Second Opinion “Lupus”

Great British Baking Show
Innovations in Medicine

Classic Gospel “Best of the Martins”
Nova “Rise of the Rockets”
Dictator’s Playbook “Idi Amin”
PBS Newshour Weekend

Gzero World with lam Bremmer”
Rick Steves Cruising the
Mediterranean

Masterpiece “Victoria 3,” Pt 5
Jamestown I, Pt. 2

Masterpiece “Victoria 3,” Pt. 6
Masterpiece “Victoria 3,” Pt. 6
Margaret: Rebel Princess, Pt. 2
Margaret: Rebel Princess, Pt. 2
Independent Lens “Hale County This
Morning, This Evening”

Daytripper

America’s Heartland

Jared Diamond’s Rise of the Third
Chimpanzee “Why Do We Destroy
Nature?” Pt. 6

This Old House

Bluegrass Underground

Ask This Old House

Jamestown Il, Pt. 2

Modus from Walter Presents, Pt. 2
Motorweek

Woodwright’s Shop

Nova “Rise of the Rockets”
Masterpiece “Victoria 3,” Pt. 6
Nature

Monday 18th

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Nature “Wild Way of the Vikings”
In the Americas with David Yetman
Joseph Rosendo’s Travelscope
Rick Steve’s Europe

My Greek Table with Diane Kochila
Pati’'s Mexican Table

Kevin Belton’s New Orleans Kitchen
P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Jazzy Vegetarian

Classical Stretch

Sit and Be Fit

Great British Baking Show
Masterpiece “Victoria 3,” Pt. 6
Margaret: Rebel Princess, Pt. 2
Roadtrip Nation

This American Land

America’s Heartland

Daytripper

Scully/The World Show

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

PBS NewsHour

7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

12:00

3-2

3-1

3-2

3-1
3-3
3-2
3-2

3-3
3-2

3-2

3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3

Antiques Roadshow “Hotel Del
Coronado,” Pt. 1

American Experience “Greely
Expedition”

Lady You Shot Me: The Life and
Death of Sam Cooke

George Washington Carver:

An Uncommon Life

Antiques Roadshow

Great British Baking Show

Our American Family: The Clarks
Curious Traveler “Rome”
Amanpour and Company
Masterpiece “Victoria 3,” Pt. 6

Life on the Line “Determination is
Mine”

Antiques Roadshow “Hotel Del
Coronado,” Pt. 1

PBS NewsHour

Margaret: The Rebel Princess, Pt. 2
PBS NewsHour

Point of View “Minding the Gap”
F.S. Key After the Song, Pt. 3

Tuesday 19th

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00

7:00

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00
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3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1

3-3

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Antiques Roadshow

F.S. Key After the Song, zpt. 3
Dream Land: Little Rock’s West 9th
Innovations in Medicine

Second Opinion

Closer to Truth

Stories of the Mind

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Food Over 50

Taste of History

F.S. Key After the Song, Pt. 3
Dream Land: Little Rock’s West 9th
Antiques Roadshow

Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack

Start Up

Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

PBS NewsHour

Finding Your Roots “No Laughing
Matter”

And Then They Came for Us
American Masters “Sammy Davis,
Jr.: | Gotta Be Me”

Finding Your Roots

Jamestown Il, Pt. 2

Antiques Roadshow

George Washington Carver:

An Uncommon Life

Amanpour and Company

History Detectives

Amanpour and Company

PBS NewsHour

Globe Trekker

PBS NewsHour

American Masters “Sammy Davis, Jr.:
| Gotta Be Me”

America’s Heartland

Wednesday 20th

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
9:30

3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
Scully/The World Show
Curious Traveler

Destination Craft with Jim West
Confucius was a Foodie
Craftsman’s Legacy
Woodwright’s Shop

13



10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30

1:00

2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2

American Woodshop

Woodsmith Shop

Classical Stretch

Sit and Be Fit

Sara’s Weeknight Meals

Cook’s Country

Masterpiece “Downton Abby 1,”
Pt. 3

Rick Steves’ Europe

On the Road with Vic Rallo: Italy
How to Cook Well

Lidia’s Kitchen

America’s Test Kitchen

Story in the Public Square
Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

Nature “Living Volcanoes”

This is the House that Jack Built
Nova “The Next Pompeii”

Secrets of the Dead “Nero Files”
Secrets of the Dead “The Nero Files”
Nature “Living Volcanoes”

Start Up

To Dine For with Kate Sullivan
Second Opinion “Endometriosis”
Amanpour and Company
Masterpiece “Downton Abbey 1,” Pt. 3
This Old House “Jamestown:
Net Zero Comes Together”
Amanpour and Company

PBS NewsHour

Rick Steves’ Europe

PBS NewsHour

Nova “The Next Pompeii”
Confucius Was a Foodie

Thursday 21st

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
5:00
5:30
6:00

7:00

8:00

8:30
9:00

9:30

10:00

14
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3-2

3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2

3-1
3-3

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

1Q: Smartparent

Travels with Darley

Finding your Roots

Antiques Roadshow

Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
Quilt in a Day

Knit and Crochet Now!

It's Sew Easy

Classical Stretch

Happy Yoga with Sarah Starr
Christopher Kimball’s Milk Street
Simply Ming

Lucky Chow

Joanne Weir’s Plates and Places
Nature “Living Volcanoes”
Beyond Geek

Museum Access

Nova “The Next Pompeii”

News 3 New Mexico

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

PBS NewsHour

George Washington Carver:

An Uncommon Life

Song of the Mountains

Song of the Mountains “Mayberry
Deputy, David Browning/Dry Hill
Dragger”

Red Green Show

Our American Family: The Clarks
SportsLook

Creative Living

Roadtrip Nation

Red Green Show “Stuck Truck”
SportsLook

This American Land
Woodsongs “George Winston
and the Outside Track”
Amanpour and Company

Nature

11:00

12:00

3-2
3-3
3-2
3-1

3-3

Amanpour and Company

PBS NewsHour

Nova

PBS NewsHour

Masterpiece “Downton Abbey 1,”
Pt. 3

Museum Access

Friday 22nd

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00

7:00

7:30

8:00

8:30

9:00

10:00

10:30
11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2

3-2
3-1

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-3
3-2
3-1

3-3
3-2

3-3

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

America’s Heartland

Garden Smart

Song of the Mountains
Bluegrass Underground

Songs at the Center

Globe Trekker

Joy of Painting

Beauty of Oil Painting

Classical Stretch

Sit and Be Fit

This Old House Hour

Make It Artsy

Welcome to My Studio
Destination Craft with Jim West
Born to Explore with Richard Wies
Confucius was a Foodie

Earth Focus

Gzero World with lan Bremmer
News 3 New Mexico

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

PBS NewsHour

Market to Market

Washington Week

Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
Washington Week

Nova “The Next Pompeii”

Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
American Masters “Charley Pride”
Talking Black in America

This Old House Hour
Masterpiece “Victoria 3,” Pt. 6
Amanpour and Company
Woodwright's Shop

Craftsman’s Legacy

Margaret: Rebel Princess, Pt. 1
PBS NewsHour

American Woodshop

Joy of Painting

PBS NewsHour

Live at the Charleston Music Hall
Start Up

Saturday 23rd

6:00

6:30

7:00

7:30
8:00

8:30
9:30
10:00
10:30

11:00

11:30

12:00

3-2

3-2

3-2
3-2

3-2
3-2
3-2

3-2

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1

Woodsmith Shop “Power Tool
Essentials”

American Woodshop “Live Edge Tall
Case Wall Cabinet”

Steven Raichlen’s Project Smoke
“Fire Birds”

America’s Test Kitchen

Martha Stewart’s Cooking School
“Noodles”

Great British Baking “Bread”
Motorweek

P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
“Embrace Your Space”

Taste of History “Alexander
Hamilton The Financier”

Paint This with Jerry Yarnell
“The Blue Door, Part 1”

Steven Raichlen’s Project Smoke
Joy of Painting “Crimson Tide”
Ask This Old House

Beauty of Oil Painting “Hollyhocks”
This Old House

12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30

4:00

4:30

5:00

5:30

6:00

6:30

7:00

8:00

8:30

9:00

9:30

10:00

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2

3-2

3-1

3-2

3-2

3-3
3-1

3-2
3-1

3-2
3-1

3-3
3-2

3-1
3-3

Quilt in a Day “Harvest Star
Wallhanging”

This Old House

Quilting Arts “Collage Techniques”
Ask This Old House

Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
“Pinwheel Tote”

Motorweek

Creative Living

Woodwright’'s Shop

Jazzy Vegetarian “Wheatloaf

and Potatoes”

Chef’s Life

Knit and Crochet Now

“Fanciful Shawls”

Martha Stewart’s Cooking School
This Old House

“Brookline Mid-Century Modern
House”

Martha Bakes

Ask This Old House “Stucco Repair,
Gas Dryer”

Globe Trekker

Welcome to My Studio

“Dried Flowers,” Pt. 1

Sewing with Nancy “30 Minute Doll
Clothes,” Pt. 1

PBS NewsHour Weekend

It's Sew Easy “Pack and Go”
Report from Santa Fe

Report from Santa Fe

Antiques Roadshow

America’s Heartland

Lawrence Welk Show “Big Band
Days (1973)"

American Masters “Charley Pride”
Samantha Brown'’s Places to Love
“Lafayette and Cajun Country, LA”
Lady You Shot Me — The Life and
Death of Sam Cooke

Red Green Show “The Painted
Leaves Project”

Austin City Limits “Robert Plant &
The Sensational Space Shifters”
Lawrence Welk Show

Voices of Freedom: The Hyers
Sisters’ Legacy

Nova “The Next Pompeii”

Austin City Limits

Classic Gospel

Nature “Living Volcanoes”

Nova “The Next Pompeii”
Bluegrass Underground

Sun Studio Sessions

Austin City Limits “Robert Plant &
The Sensational Space Shifters”
Nature “Living Volcanoes”

Song of the Mountains

Sunday 24th

6:00

6:30
7:00

8:00
9:00

9:30
10:00
11:00

11:30
12:00

12:30

3-2

3-2
3-2

3-1

Painting and Travel

“Mountain Lake,” Pt. 1

Second Opinion “Drug Overdose”
Antiques Roadshow “Hotel Del
Coronado,” Pt. 1

Classic Gospel “Buddy Greene”
Joy of Music “Musical Journey on
the Baltic Sea”

Music and the Spoken Word
Finding Your Roots “Roots in Politics”
Globe Trekker “Delhi & Agra”
Washington Week

To the Contrary with Bonnie Erbe
Cultura

Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
In Focus

Start Up



1:00
1:30

2:00

3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00

5:30
6:00

7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30
10:00
10:30

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1

3-2

3-3
3-3
3-3
3-2
3-1

3-2
3-1

3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3

Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
Closer to Truth “How Did the
Universe Begin?”

Market to Market

Secrets of the Dead “The Nero Files”
Great Performances at the Met
“La Fanciulla Del West”

Second Opinion “Endometriosis”
Innovations in Medicine
Classic Gospel “Buddy Greene”
One Carbon Footprint at a Time
Journey to Promontory

PBS NewsHour Weekend

Gzero World with lan Bremmer
Secrets of the Dead “The Nero Files”
Masterpiece “Victoria 3,” Pt. 6
Jamestown I, Pt. 3
Masterpiece “Victoria 3,” Pt. 7
Masterpiece “Victoria 3,” Pt. 7
Rick Steves Cruising the
Mediterranean

Ol’ Max Evans: The First
Thousand Years

Point of View “Minding the Gap”
Daytripper

America’s Heartland

This Old House

Colores! “Max Evans”

Bluegrass Underground

Ask This Old House

Jamestown I, Pt. 3

Modus from Walter Presents, Pt. 3
Motorweek

Woodwright’s Shop

Nova “The Next Pompeii”
Masterpiece “Victoria 3,” Pt. 7
Nature

Monday 25th

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00

7:00

8:00

9:00

10:00

10:30

3-1
3-3
3-1
3-3
3-2

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Nature “Living Volcanoes”

In the Americas with David Yetman
Travelscope

Rick Steve’s Europe

My Greek Table with Diane Kochila
Pati’s Mexican Table

Kevin Belton’s New Orleans Kitchen
P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home
Jazzy Vegetarian

Classical Stretch

Sit and Be Fit

Great British Baking Show
Masterpiece “Victoria 3,” Pt. 7
Real Rail Adventures: Switzerland
Roadtrip Nation

This American Land

America’s Heartland

Daytripper

Scully/The World Show

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

PBS NewsHour

Antiques Roadshow “Hotel Del
Coronado,” Pt. 2

American Masters “Sammy Davis, Jr.:
| Gotta Be Me”

Redeeming Uncle Tom:

The Josiah Henson Story
Independent Lens

“People’s Republic of Desire”
Antiques Roadshow

Great British Baking Show
Amanpour and Company
Masterpiece “Victoria 3,” Pt. 7

Life on the Line “Losing to Live”

11:00

12:00

3-2

3-1

3-2
3-1

Antiques Roadshow “Hotel Del
Coronado,” Pt. 2
PBS NewsHour

Real Rail Adventures: Switzerland

PBS NewsHour

Independent Lens

“People’s Republic of Desire”
Redeeming Uncle Tom:

The Josiah Henson Story

Tuesday 26th

5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00

8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00

2:00
3:00
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
8:00
9:00

9:30
10:00

11:00

12:00

3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1

3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-2

3-3
3-2
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Antiques Roadshow
Redeeming Uncle Tom:

The Josiah Henson Story
American Masters “Charley Pride”
Innovations in Medicine
Second Opinion

Closer to Truth

Stories of the Mind

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Food Over 50

Taste of History

Redeeming Uncle Tom:

The Josiah Henson Story
American Masters “Charley Pride”
Antiques Roadshow
Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
Start Up

Firing Line with Margaret Hoover
Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

PBS NewsHour

Finding Your Roots “Hard Times”
From the Streets to the Stage
Journey to Promontory
Finding your Roots

You Should Know
Jamestown I, Pt. 3

Antiques Roadshow
Creative Living

Frontline TBA

Amanpour and Company
History Detectives
Amanpour and Company
PBS NewsHour

Globe Trekker

PBS NewsHour

American Experience

“Roads to Memphis”
America’s Heartland

Wednesday 27th

4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00

7:00

8:00

9:00

9:30
10:00

10:30

11:00

11:30
12:00

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-2
3-1

3-2
3-1
3-1
3-3

3-2
3-1
3-3

3-2

3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1
3-3

America’s Test Kitchen
Story in the Public Square
Nightly Business Report
PBS NewsHour

PBS NewsHour

Nature “Yosemite”

Backs Against the Wall: The Howard

Thurman Story

Nova “Great American Odyssey”
Journey to Promontory

Nature “Yosemite”

Start Up

To Dine For with Kate Sullivan
Second Opinion “Drug Overdose”

Amanpour and Company
Masterpiece “Downton Abbey 1,”
Pt. 4

This Old House

“Brookline Mid-Century Modern
House”

Amanpour and Company

PBS NewsHour

Rick Steves’ Europe

PBS NewsHour

Nova “Great Human Odyssey”
Confucius Was a Foodie

Thursday 28th

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00

2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack
Scully/The World Show
Curious Traveler

Destination Craft with Jim West
Confucius was a Foodie
Craftsman’s Legacy
Woodwright’s Shop

American Woodshop
Woodsmith Shop

Classical Stretch

Sit and Be Fit

Sara’s Weeknight Meals
Cook’s Country

Masterpiece “Downton Abbey1,”
Pt 4

Rick Steves Europe

On the Road with Vic Rallo: Italy
How to Cook Well

Lidia’s Kitchen

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
5:00
5:30
6:00

7:00

8:00

8:30
9:00

9:30

10:00

11:00

12:00

3-1

3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-1
3-2

3-2
3-1

3-1
3-1
3-2
3-1
3-3
3-2

3-1
3-3
3-2
3-1

3-2
3-1

3-2
3-1

3-3

Classical Stretch

Wai Lana Yoga

1Q: Smartparent

Travels with Darley

Finding your Roots

Antiques Roadshow

Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting
Quilt in a Day

Knit and Crochet Now!

It's Sew Easy

Classical Stretch

Happy Yoga with Sarah Starr
Christopher Kimball’s Milk Street
Simply Ming

Lucky Chow

Joanne Weir’s Plates and Places
Nature “Yosemite”

Nova “Great Human Odyssey”
News 3 New Mexico

Nightly Business Report

PBS NewsHour

PBS NewsHour

Frontline TBA

Song of the Mountains

Song of the Mountains “Fiddlin’
Carson Peters/Mark O’Connor”
Red Green Show

You Should Know
SportsLook

Creative Living

Roadtrip Nation

Red Green Show

“The Group Photo Project”
SportsLook

This American Land
Woodsongs “Judy Collins and
Ari Hest”

Amanpour and Company
Nature

Amanpour and Company

PBS NewsHour

Nova

PBS NewsHour

Masterpiece “Downton Abbey 1,”
Pt. 4

Nova
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Kenw/KMmTH-FM LoG

KENW-FM, Portales, NM, 89.5 MHz — KMTH-FM, Maljamar, NM, 98.7 MHz — KENM-FM, Tucumcari, NM, 88.9 MHz —
KENU-FM, Des Moines, NM, 88.5 MHz — KENG-FM, Ruidoso, NM, 88.5 MHz — KENE-FM, Raton, NM, 88.1 MHz

Translators: Apache Springs, 90.9 MHz; Clayton, 93.5 MHz; Des Moines, 106.1 MHz; Ft. Sumner, 91.7 MHz;
Las Vegas, 88.1 MHz; Roswell, 91.1 MHz; Wagon Mound, 92.1 MHz.

Sundays

8:00 a.m.

Feb 3
Feb 10
Feb 17
Feb 24

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
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Feb 3
Feb 10
Feb 17
Feb 24

Feb 3
Feb 10

Feb 17
Feb 24

Feb 3
Feb 10

Feb 17

Feb 24

Feb 3

Feb 10

Feb 17

Feb 24

Feb 3
Feb 10
Feb 17
Feb 24

Feb 3

WITH HEART AND VOICE
Music for Candlemas

Notable Birthdays

Potpourri

Spirituals, Then and Now
FOOTLIGHT PARADE
Spotlight on Thomas Z. Shepard —
Part 2

1960 On Stage

1949 On Stage

Spotlight on Richard Glazier
RADIO LAB

Defying Odds

GONADS: Primordial and
Fronads

GONADS: X & Y and Sex Ed
GONADS: Dutee and Dana
FRESH AIR WEEKEND
PEOPLE’S PHARMACY

THIS AMERICAN LIFE
FREAKONOMICS

How Sports Became Us

Why Is This Man Running for
President?

Is the Protestant Work Ethic
Real?

Yes, the Open Office is Terrible —
But it Doesn’t Have to Be
MOUNTAIN STAGE

Patti Smith & Family; Mollie
O’Brien & Rich Moore feat. Lucy
& Brigid Moore; Van William;
Robbie Fulks; Tribute to Little
Jimmy Dickens feat. Tim O’Brien,
Charlie McCoy & Friends

Bettye LaVette; Joan Osborne;
Nick Moss Band; Chris Smither
Special Guest-Host Kathy Mattea:
Seamus Egan Project; Cheryl
Wheeler; The Mulligan Brothers;
Kenny White; Sam Baker

Tal National; Ranky Tanky;
Calan; Amy Rigby; Shannon
McNally

CELTIC CONNECTIONS

New Releases

Wintersongs

Child Ballads XV

Revisiting 2017

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED
SAN FRANCISCO SYMPHONY
BACH: Brandenburg Concerto
No. 3in G

H. BRANT: Ice Field* (San
Francisco Symphony
Commission)

TCHAIKOVSKY: Symphony No. 5
ine

ENCORE: TILSON THOMAS:
Street Song for Symphonic Brass

Feb 10

Feb 17

Feb 24

9:00 p.m.
Feb 3
Feb 10
Feb 17
Feb 24

10:00 p.m.

11:00 p.m.

ADAMS: Radial Play

MOZART: Sinfonia Concertante in
E-Flat for Violin and Viola
BARTOK: Concerto for Orchestra
ENCORE: DEBUSSY: Nocturnes
MAHLER: Symphony No. 9 in D
ENCORE: DEBUSSY: La Mer
MAHLER: Blumine

BEETHOVEN: Piano Concerto No.
3inc

COPLAND: Music from the film Our
Town

DEBUSSY: La Plus que lente
DELIUS: On Hearing the First
Cuckoo in Spring

SIBELIUS: Valse triste
RACHMANINOFF: “Vocalise”
DELIBES: “Cortege of Bacchus”
from Sylvia

THE ROMANTIC HOUR

TBA

Kisses for Valentines Day

A Program of American Poetry
Love Poems of Petrarch
WEEKEND PERFORMANCE
TODAY

MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT AND
INTO THE MORNING until 5:00
a.m. when Morning Edition
begins.

Mondays

7:00 p.m.

Feb 4

Feb 11

Feb 18

Feb 25

9:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

CHICAGO SYMPHONY
ORCHESTRA

SMETANA: Selections from The
Bartered Bride

BARBER: Cello Concerto
DVORAK: Symphony No. 5 in F
STRAUSS: Final Scene from
Salome

PUCCINI: Preludio Sinfonico
STRAUSS: Suite from Le Bourgeois
Gentilhomme

BRAHMS: Piano Concerto No. 1ind
MUSSORGSKY: A Night on Bald
Mountain

SHOSTAKOVICH: Festive
Overture; Cello Concerto No. 2
PROKOFIEV: Symphony No. 3;
Romeo & Juliet Selections

GRIEG: Suite No. 1 from Peer Gynt
MENDELSSOHN: Violin Concerto in e
RAIMI: Anger Management
SIBELIUS: Symphony No. 1 ine
PROKOFIEV: Suite from Lieutenant
Kije

PERFORMANCE TODAY

MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT AND
INTO THE MORNING until 5:00
a.m. when Morning Edition
begins.

Tuesdays

7:00 p.m.
Feb 5

Feb 12

Feb 19

Feb 26

9:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

NEW YORK PHILHARMONIC
New York Philharmonic Playlist:
There, in the Night

TAO: Everything Must Go
BRUCKNER: Symphony No. 8
New York Philharmonic Playlist:
Aspects of Love

BRITTEN: Violin Concerto
SHOSTAKOQVICH: Symphony No.
7, “Leningrad”

PERFORMANCE TODAY
MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT
AND INTO THE MORNING until
5:00 a.m. when Morning Edition
begins.

Wednesdays

7:00 p.m.

Feb 6
Feb 13
Feb 20
Feb 27
9:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

DEUTSCHE WELLE FESTIVAL
CONCERTS

From the Rhineland

More from the Rhineland
Indo-German Campus
Brandenburgs in the Rheingau
PERFORMANCE TODAY
MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT
AND INTO THE MORNING until
5:00 a.m. when Morning Edition
begins.

Thursdays

7:00 p.m.
Feb 7

Feb 14
Feb 21

Feb 28

9:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

COLLECTORS’ CORNER with
HENRY FOGEL

Music of George Antheil

Music of Wilhelm Furtwangler
Shostakovich Performed by Two
Great Colleagues: Rostropovich &
Mravinsky — Program 1
Shostakovich Performed by Two
Great Colleagues: Rostropovich &
Mravinsky — Program 2
PERFORMANCE TODAY

MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT
AND INTO THE MORNING until
5:00 a.m. when Morning Edition
begins.

Fridays

7:00 p.m.
8:00 p.m.
Feb 1
Feb 8
Feb 15
Feb 22

9:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

CONCIERTO

FIESTA! With ELBIO BARILARI
The Sound and the Fury

Smiles and Tears

Teresa Carreno, Composer
Best of the 13th Chicago Latino
Music Festival
PERFORMANCE TODAY
MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT
AND INTO THE MORNING until
5:00 a.m. when People’s
Pharmacy begins.



Saturdays

8:00 a.m. BEST OF CAR TALK
9:00 a.m. WAIT WAIT DON'T TELL ME
10:00 a.m. THE BIONEERS: Revolution
from the Heart of Nature
10:30 a.m. NEW LETTERS ON THE AIR
11:00 a.m. THE METROPOLITAN OPERA

Feb 2 BIZET: Carmen

Feb 9 TCHAIKOVSKY: lolanta

BARTOK: Bluebeard’s Castle

Feb 16 MOZART: Don Giovanni
Feb 23 VERI: Rigoletto

3:00 p.m. CLASSICAL GUITAR ALIVE!
4:00 p.m. LIVE FROM HERE WITH CHRIS

THILE

Feb 2 Live from the Wiltern, Los

Angeles, CA

6:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
Feb 2
Feb 9
Feb 16
Feb 23
8:00 p.m.
9:00 p.m.
Feb 2
Feb 9

Feb 9 Live from the Saenger Theatre in

Feb 16 Live from the Fitzgerald Theater,
Saint Paul, MN — Feat. Dr. Dog,

Feb 23 Live from the Detroit Opera

New Orleans, LA - Feat. John
Prine, Sylvan Esso, Preservation

Hall Jazz Band, Rory Scovel

Ibeyi, Dan Naturman

House, Detroit, Ml

KM

Feb 16
Feb 23

10:00 p.m.
11:00 p.m.

Estate

JAZZ

Oscar

Rick Steves
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED
SWINGIN’ DOWN THE LANE
Shaw Evolution 3
Buddy Morrow Centennial

Sale 8

Random Walk 11

NIGHT

JAZZ PROFILES

Peterson :

In Swing

Way

Piano Master
Harry “Sweets” Edison: Simplicity

Jackie McLean: Jackie's Bag
Dave Brubeck: In His Own Sweet

DREAMFARM RADIO
MUSIC OUT OF THE NIGHT

AND INTO THE MORNING until
5:00 a.m. when Rick Steves’

Travel

begins

Travel with Rick Steves
on FM

Guidebook author and travel host Rick
Steves is America’s most respected author-
ity on European travel. Rick took his first trip
to Europe in 1969, visiting piano factories
with his father, a piano importer. As an 18-
year-old, Rick began traveling on his own,
funding his trips by teaching piano lessons.

In 1976, he started his business, Rick
Steves’ Europe, which has grown from a one-
man operation to a company with a staff of
100 full-time employees at his Washington
state headquarters. There he produces more
than 50 guidebooks on European travel,
America’s most popular travel series on
PBS, a weekly hour-long national public ra-
dio show, and much more.

Travel with Rick Steves, an hour-long
weekly radio series, can be heard on the
KENW Public Radio Network Sunday morn-

ings at 5:00 a.m.

Radio Week-at-a-Glance

Sunday Monday Tuesday [Wednesday| Thursday Friday Saturday Monday through Friday
5:00 Travel with ;é%)palém's Regional News: 5:31,6:31, and 7:31a.m.
Rick Steves Morning Morning Morning Morning Morning Pharmacy \évgfth;r: 5'(:1:3,|6:18R,and t7:18 a.m.
3 i i P =l P g arketplace Repor
6:00 Weekend Edition Edition Edition Edition Edition ngeokzﬁd S aeE o
7:00 Edition Editi 8:15 Kindness Minute
i ition 8:20 Nature Notes (Tu)
% With Heart 8:00 a.m. Travelers in the Night (W)
8:00 and Voice Car Talk 8:30 HealthinaHeartbeat
. 9:00 a.m. 8:45 Insight
9:00 FSOt"%ht Wait, Wait... 9:00 Weather/News
arace 2 3 i : . Don’t Tell Me 9:05 New Mexico Close Up
. Radiolab Music Music Music Music Music 9:15 Marketplace Tech Report
— S 9:20 A Southwest Spotlight (F)
11:00 Fresh Air News News News News News Bioneers 9:30 Disability Awareness
Weekend with 10:30 a.m. 9:45 Fitness Minute
Terry Gross & & & & & New Letters 10:00 Weather/News/Regional News
People’s 11:00 a.m. 10:15 Engines of Our Ingenuity
12:00 P Features Features Features Features Features 10:30 Composers’ Datebook
Pharmacy (R) Opera
(Next Eoroaramalt 10:45 News Feature
1:00 This American opera length permits) 11:00 Weﬁ_lther/NeWS
if - 11:15 Melinda’s Garden Moment
Life Classical
Music 11:30 Pulse of the Planet
2:00 Ereakonomics 2:30 p.m. 11:45 Climate Connections/
Nothing Funny Current Cast
Aboudviorey, 12:00 Weather/News/Regional News
3:00 Here & There SHOg [Tk 12:15 Community Calendar
3:30 Mountain  |WithDavid Marash| Bestof Knowledge 51Percent |With Good Reason Says You! Classical Guitar 12:30 Momentin Time/Ski Report
4:00 Stage Marketplace Marketplace | Marketplace Marketplace | Marketplace K 0ONDHT 12:_35 S A,"S qEastern (i)
4:30 12:45 People’s Pharmacy News (M)
= g . N Poetry Now (T
Celtic AllThings AllThings AllThings | AllThings | AllThings [ Live fromHere ey Mow (O w)
5:00 Connections | Considered Considered Considered | Considered Considered MedicalDiscoVeries News (Th)
6:00 | AllThings PBS PBS PBS PBS PBS AlThings P g S
Considered NewsHour NewsHour NewsHour NewsHour NewsHour Considered 1215 o B
7:00 A i Concierto with | Swingin’ Down 1:30 Loh Down on Science
SanFrancisco SChlczgo New York Deu't:se(;r:ie\e/rllelle Collectors’ | Frank Dominguez the Lane 1:45 StarDate
] Symphony YMPRONY: - philharmonic Corner Fiesta! T 200 Weather/News/Regional News
8:00 Orchestra Concerts Jazz Nightin J
. with Elbio Barilari America 2:15 Bird Note
9:00 AljeRomantic J Profil ;:232 2{:;?;2:;25&?:;9” _,
: azz Profiles :
Hours Performance | Performance | Performance| Performance | Performance 2:45 90Second Naturalist
Performance Today Today Today Today Today DreamFarm 3:00 Weather/News
10:00 Today Radio 3:06 Innovation Now/Fitness Minute
3:15 ThePlantDetective
11:00 ) ; i ) Classical Classical 3:27  SkiReport
Classical Classical Classical Classical Classical Music Out Music Out 4:50 & 5:50 p.m. Weather
Music Out Music Out Music Out Music Out Music Out of the Night of the Night 5:20 New Mexico Close-up
oftheNight | oftheNight | oftheNight | oftheNight | oftheNight mté'n%gg afn Untﬁ' 51$0 an, 5:30  RegionalNews
until 5:00 a.m. | until 5:00 a.m.| until 5:00 a.m. | until 5:00 a.m.| until 5:00 a.m. Pharmart): Ww?tﬂ gﬁj\f(e 6:57  StarDate/Weather
bagins Yy Steves 9:00 Weather/News
(SIS 12:00/3:00a.m. Weather/News
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] BUSINESS

FRIENDS

i

Taylor Water Well Service
Water Well Drilling
Pump Sales & Service

Climt Taylor

Carlsbad, NM
Live from Here, FM
Wait, Wait...Don’t Tell Me, FM
Radio Lab, FM

paper trail.... @
Las Vegas, NM

Insight
Weekend Programming, FM

Featherstone
Develsipmenl
Lz o b

Roswell, NM
Nature,
Nightly Business Report,
Star Gazers

CJX .ﬂ.

Phounacy... At your Sewice
Portales, NM
Fitness Minute,

Classical Guitar Alive, FM
Mt. Stage, FM

This space
could be yours!

please call toll-free
(888) 367-5369. Ask for
Rena for TV, Amie for FM

For Underwriting opportunities,

Clovis, Portales, NM
Austin City Limits

s e
Portales, NM
Nova

Clovis Comn{unity College
Cultural Art Series
Primetime Programming, TV

L CTTI T T

i
B
i #E Roswell, NM

|

Classic Gospel

Frarpn e
il e e

James Polk Stone
Community Bank

Clovis, Eunice, Hagerman,
Hobbs, Portales, Roswell

Austin City Limits

PLATEAU
&

Evening News/Public Affairs
BBC World News
News 3 New Mexico

Featlicrstishe
v ichspinenl
Crerprrorsd lssn

Roswell, NM

Morning Edition, FM
Jazz Programming, FM

New Mexico
Humanities Council

Albuquerque, NM
(505)277-3217
Www.nmhum,org

Morning Edition, FM
Weekend Edition, FM

Nuthber
1:!:el ephone B%I?S

Evening News/Public Affairs
Programming
News 3 New Mexico

EASTERN

Portales, NM
Austin City Limits

[ -
FEC.
Farmers’ Electric Cooperative,

Inc. of New Mexico
Clovis, NM

Ask This Old House

This space
could be yours!

please call toll-free
(888) 367-5369. Ask for
Rena for TV, Amie for FM

For Underwriting opportunities,

Roswell Jazz

Festival
Roswell, NM

Piano Jazz, FM
Jazz Programming, FM

<

g It
Clovis and Portales
Wait, Wait...Don't Tell Me, FM

SEHigh Country Agency, Inc.

Ruidoso, NM

Morning Edition, FM

&

SECURITY STATE BANK

Farwell, TX

Antiques Roadshow

Paul and Elise Schmidt
0} G

PBS NewsHour
Washington Week

VALLEY MOWER CLINIC, INC
Clovis, NM

P. Allen Smith’s Garden to Table

Las VEGns PIRST
F W W
Las Vegas, NM

Dateline NM, FM
Weekend Programming, FM

This space
could be yours!

please call toll-free
(888) 367-5369. Ask for
Rena for TV, Amie for FM

For Underwriting opportunities,

NMDA

Las Cruces, NM

America’s Heartland

This space
could be yours!

For Underwriting opportunities,
please call toll-free
(888) 367-5369. Ask for
Rena for TV, Amie for FM

When to watch from /(Zl_ to Z

Living Desert Zoo &

Gardens State Park
Open Every Day Except
Christmas

Carlsbad, NM

.

Austin City Limits,
Nature, PBS NewsHour

CJx ﬂ_

Portales, NM
P ... At yowr Sewice
Antigues Roadshow,
Health related programs,
Report from Santa Fe,
Sportslook

This space
could be yours!

For Underwritingopportunities,
please call toll-free
(888) 367-5369. Ask for
Rena for TV, Amie for FM

Atwood, Malone,
Turner & Sabin
Attorneys at Law
Roswell, NM

Evening Symphony, FM
All Things Considered, FM

This space
could be yours!

For Underwriting opportunities,
please call toll-free
(888) 367-5369. Ask for
Rena for TV, Amie for FM

'-'L.n.'i'l"l'i!'n::.";"u:.

Roswell, NM
American Experience,
Masterpiece,
Nova, PBS NewsHour

S

Roosevelt County
Electric Cooperative
Portales, NM

Antiques Roadshow

This space
could be yours!

For Underwriting opportunities,
please call toll-free
(888) 367-5369. Ask for
Rena for TV, Amie for FM

[}
CHAVES COUNTY FARM
AND LIVESTOCK
BUREAU

Dexter and Roswell, NM

America’s Heartland

Channel 3-1 — February 2019

Amanpour and Company — Mondays-Fridays, 10:00 p.m. (except 11th)

American Woodshop — Wednesdays, 10:00 a.m.

America’s Heartland — Mondays, 4:00 p.m.; Fridays, 6:00 a.m.
America’s Test Kitchen — Wednesdays, 4:30 p.m.
Antiques Roadshow — Mondays, 9:00 p.m. (9:30 pm on 11th);
Tuesdays, 6:00 a.m./3:00 p.m.; Thursdays, 8:00 a.m.;
Saturdays, 6:00 p.m.
Ask This Old House — Saturdays, 11:30 a.m./1:00 p.m.
Austin City Limits — Saturdays, 10:00 p.m. (except 9th);
Sunday, 3rd, 11:00 p.m.
Beauty of Oil Painting — Fridays, 10:30 a.m.
Beyond Geek — Thursdays, 3:00 p.m. (ends 21st)
Bluegrass Underground — Fridays, 8:00 a.m.;
Sundays, 10:30 p.m. (except 3rd)
Born to Explore with Richard Wiese — Fridays, 2:30 p.m.
Chef’s Life — Saturdays, 2:30 p.m.
Christopher Kimball’s Milk Street TV — Thursdays, 12:00 noon
Classical Stretch — Mondays-Fridays, 5:00 a.m./11:00 a.m.
Closer to Truth — Tuesdays, 10:00 a.m.
Confucius was a Foodie — Wednesdays, 8:00 a.m.;

Fridays, 3:00 p.m.

Consuelo Mack Wealthtrack — Sundays, 1:00 p.m.;

Tuesdays, 4:00 p.m.; Wednesdays, 6:00 a.m.

Cook’s Country — Wednesdays, 12:30 p.m.
Craftsman’s Legacy — Wednesdays, 9:00 a.m.
Creative Living — Thursdays, 9:00 p.m.
Curious Traveler — Wednesdays, 7:00 a.m.

Daytripper — Mondays, 4:30 p.m.
Destination Craft — Wednesdays, 7:30 a.m.; Fridays, 2:00 p.m.

Earth Focus — Fridays, 4:00 p.m. (begins 22nd)

Finding Your Roots — Tuesdays, 8:00 p.m.; Thursdays, 7:00 a.m.
Firing Line with Margaret Hoover — Fridays, 7:30 p.m.;

Sundays, 12:00 noon; Tuesdays, 5:00 p.m.
Fons & Porter’s Love of Quilting — Thursdays, 9:00 a.m.
Food Over 50 — Tuesdays, 12:00 noon
Frontline — Fridays, 9:00 p.m. (except 22nd)

“The Gang Crackdown” — 1st

“Predator on the Reservation” — 8th

“TBA” — 15th

Garden Smart — Fridays, 6:30 a.m.

Globe Trekker — Fridays, 9:00 a.m.; Saturdays, 4:00 p.m.

Great British Baking Show — Sundays, 3:00 p.m. (except 24th);
Mondays, 12:00 noon

Great Decisions in Foreign Policy — Friday, 1st, 5:00 p.m.

Gzero World with lan Bremmer — Fridays, 4:30 p.m.;

Sundays, 5:30 p.m.

Happy Yoga with Sarah Starr — Thursdays, 11:30 a.m.

Home Diagnosis — Sundays, 2:30 p.m. (ends 17th)

How to Cook Well with Rory O’Connell — Wednesdays, 3:30 p.m.
In The Americas with David Yetman — Mondays, 7:00 a.m.

Innovations in Medicine — Tuesdays, 9:00 a.m.

IQ: Smartparent — Thursdays, 6:00 a.m.
It's Sew Easy — Thursdays, 10:30 a.m.
Jazzy Vegetarian — Mondays, 10:30 a.m.
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Channel 3-1 Continued

February 3-1 Specials

Joanne Weir’s Plates and Places — Thursdays, 1:30 p.m.
Joseph Rosendo’s Travelscope — Mondays, 7:30 a.m.
Joy of Painting — Fridays, 10:00 a.m.
Kevin Belton’s New Orleans Kitchen — Mondays, 9:30 a.m.
Knit and Crochet Now — Thursdays, 10:00 a.m.
Lidia’s Kitchen — Wednesdays, 4:00 p.m.
Life on the Line — Fridays, 4:00 p.m. (ends 15th)
Lucky Chow — Thursdays, 1:00 p.m.
Make It Artsy — Fridays, 1:00 p.m.
Market to Market — Sundays, 1:30 p.m.
Martha Bakes — Saturdays, 3:30 p.m.
Martha Stewart’s Cooking School — Saturdays, 3:00 p.m.
Masterpiece —
“Downton Abbey I” — Wednesdays, 1:00 p.m.
“Victoria Season 3” — Sundays, 7:00 p.m.;
Mondays at 1:00 p.m. and the following Sundays at 6:00 p.m.
Motorweek — Saturdays, 1:30 p.m.
Moveable Feast with Fine Cooking — Mondays, 8:30 a.m. (ends 11th)
Museum Access — Thursdays, 3:30 p.m. (except 28th)
My Greek Table — Mondays, 8:30 a.m. (begins 18th)
Nature — Mondays, 6:00 a.m.; Wednesdays, 9:00 p.m.;
Thursdays, 2:00 p.m.
News 3 New Mexico — Thursdays and Fridays, 5:00 p.m. (begins 14th)
Nightly Business Report — Monday-Friday, 5:30 p.m.
Nova — Thursdays, 4:00 p.m.; Fridays, 8:00 p.m.; Saturdays, 11:00 p.m.;
Sundays, 4:00 p.m. (except 24th)
“First Face of America” — 1st, 2nd , 3rd
“Decoding the Pyramids” — 7th, 8th, 9th, 10th
“Rise of the Rockets” — 14th, 15th, 16th, 17th
“The Next Pompeii” — 21st, 22nd, 23rd, 24th
“Great Human Odyssey” — 28th, March 1st
On the Road with Vic Rallo: Italy! —
Wednesdays, 3:00 p.m. (begins 6th)
P. Allen Smith’s Garden Home — Sundays, 2:00 p.m. (except 24th);
Mondays, 10:00 a.m.
Pati’s Mexican Table — Mondays, 9:00 a.m.
PBS Newshour — Mondays — Fridays, 6:00 p.m./11:00 p.m.
PBS Newshour Weekend — Saturdays and Sundays, 5:00 p.m.
Quilt in A Day — Thursdays, 9:30 a.m.
Red Green Show — Thursdays, 8:00 p.m.
Report from Santa Fe — Saturdays, 5:30 p.m.
Rick Steves’ Europe — Mondays, 8:00 a.m.; Wednesdays, 2:30 p.m.
Roadtrip Nation — Mondays, 3:00 p.m.
Sara’s Weeknight Meals — Wednesdays, 12:00 noon
Scully/The World Show — Mondays, 5:00 p.m.; Wednesdays, 6:30 a.m.
Second Opinion — Tuesdays, 9:30 a.m.
Simply Ming — Thursdays, 12:30 p.m.
Sit and Be Fit — Mondays/Wednesdays/Fridays, 11:30 a.m.
Song of the Mountains — Fridays, 7:00 a.m.
Songs at the Center — Fridays, 8:30 a.m.; Thursdays, 7:00 p.m.
Sportslook — Thursdays, 9:30 p.m.
Start Up — Tuesdays, 4:30 p.m.; Sundays, 12:30 p.m.
Steven Raichlen’s Project Smoke — Saturdays, 11:00 a.m.
Stories of the Mind — Tuesdays, 10:30 a.m.
Story in the Public Square — Wednesdays, 5:00 p.m.
Taste of History — Tuesdays, 12:30 p.m.
This American Land — Mondays, 3:30 p.m.
This Old House — Saturdays, 12:00 noon/12:30 p.m.
This Old House Hour — Fridays, 12:00 noon
To The Contrary — Sundays, 11:30 a.m.; Thursday, 7th, 5:00 p.m.
Travels with Darley — Thursdays, 6:30 a.m.
Wai Lana Yoga — Mondays—Fridays, 5:30 a.m.; Tuesdays, 11:30 a.m.
Washington Week — Fridays, 7:00 p.m.; Sundays, 11:00 a.m.
Welcome to My Studio — Fridays, 1:30 p.m.
Woodsmith Shop — Wednesdays, 10:30 a.m.
Woodwright’s Shop — Saturdays, 2:00 p.m.; Wednesdays, 9:30 a.m.
You Should Know — Thursdays, 8:30 p.m. (except 21st)

American Masters —
“Charlie Pride: I'm Just Me” — Saturday, 23rd, 7:00 p.m.;
Tuesday, 26th, 8:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.
“Sammy Davis, Jr.” — Monday, 25th, 7:00 p.m.
American Experience —
“Greely Expedition” — Monday, 18th, 7:00 p.m.
“Sealab” — Monday, 11th, 7:00 p.m.
“Surviving the Dust Bowl” — Monday, 4th, 7:00 p.m.
And Then They Came for Us — Monday, 19th, 7:00 p.m.
Backs Against the Wall: The Howard Thurman Story —
Wednesday, 27th, 7:00 p.m.
Beyond the Wall: A Texas Tribune Investigation —
Friday, 8th, 5:00 p.m.; Monday, 11th, 10:30 p.m.
Dictator’s Playbook — Wednesdays, 8:00 p.m. (ends 13th)
Dream Land: Little Rock’s West 9th Street — Saturday, 16th, 9:00 p.m.;
Tuesday, 19th, 8:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.
Everyone Has a Place — Saturday, 2nd, 9:30 p.m.
From The Streets to the Stage: The Journey of Fredrick Davis —
Tuesday, 26th, 7:00 p.m.
F.S. Key After the Song (3 Pts.) —
Tuesdays, 7:00 a.m./1:00 p.m. (begins 5th)
George Washington Carver: An Uncommon Life —
Monday, 18th, 8:00 p.m.
Gettysburg Story — Wednesday, 13th, 7:00 p.m.
Great Performances “Movies for Grownups Awards 2019 with
AARP The Magazine” — Saturday, 16th, 7:00 p.m.
Great Performances at the Met —
“Marnie” — Saturday, 2nd, 7:00 p.m.
“La Fanciulla Del West” — Sunday, 24th, 2:00 p.m.
Independent Lens —
“The King” — Sunday, 3rd, 9:00 p.m.
“Black Memorabilia” — Sunday, 10th, 9:00 p.m.
“Hale County This Morning, This Evening” —
Sunday, 17th, 9:00 p.m.
Jamestown Il (8 Pts.) — Tuesdays, 9:00 p.m. (begins 12th)
Jared Diamond’s Rise of the Third Chimpanzee —
Tuesdays, 7:00 p.m. (ends 12th)
John Lewis — Get in the Way — Tuesday, 5th, 9:00 p.m.
Journey to Promontory — Wednesday, 27th, 8:00 p.m.
Klan On Trial: How Dan Moody Broke the Back of the KKK in
Texas — Sunday, 10th, 10:00 p.m.
Lady You Shot Me: The Life and Death of Sam Cooke —
Saturday, 23rd, 8:00 p.m.
Live From Lincoln Center “Pipeline” — Saturday, 9th, 7:00 p.m.
Margaret: The Rebel Princess (2 Pts.) —
Sundays, 8:00 p.m. (begins 10th); Mondays, 2:00 p.m. (begins 11th)
Mary Lou Williams: The Lady Who Swings the Band —
Tuesday, 12th, 8:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.
Modus from Walter Presents (8 Pts.) —
Sundays, 11:00 p.m. (begins 10th)
Ol'’ Max Evans: The First Thousand Years —
Monday, 11th, 8:00 p.m.
One Carbon Footprint at a Time — Sunday, 24th, 4:30 p.m.
One Night in March — Saturday, 9th, 8:30 p.m.
Our American Family: The Clarks — Thursday, 21st, 8:30 p.m.
POV “Minding the Gap” — Sunday, 24th, 9:00 p.m.
Queen of Swing — Tuesday, 5th, 8:00 a.m./2:00 p.m.
Real Rail Adventures: Switzerland — Monday, 25th, 2:00 p.m.
Redeeming Uncle Tom: The Josiah Henson Story —
Wednesday, 6th, 7:00 p.m.; Tuesday, 26th, 7:00 a.m./1:00 p.m.
Rick Steves Cruising the Mediterranean — Sunday, 24th, 8:00 p.m.
Saving Brinton: America Reframed — Monday, 4th, 8:00 p.m.
Secrets of the Dead “The Nero Files” — Wednesday, 20th, 8:00 p.m.
Tales from the Royal Bedchamber — Sunday, 3rd, 8:00 p.m.;
Monday, 4th, 2:00 p.m.
Talking Black in America — Friday, 22nd, 9:00 p.m.
This is the House that Jack Built — Wednesday, 20th, 7:00 p.m.
Voices for Freedom: The Hyers Sisters’ Legacy —
Saturday, 23rd, 9:30 p.m.
Won’t You Be My Neighbor? — Saturday, 9th, 9:00 p.m.
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CRUISING

MEDITERRANEAN

Rick Steves sets his sights on the open sea in RICK STEVES
CRUISING THE MEDITERRANEAN, as he sails from Barcelona to
Athens, with many exciting stops along the way.

Cruises are a popular travel option for many, and although he is
not normally one for mainstream tourist experiences, Rick makes
an exception to explore the pros and cons of cruising.

Taking in the ports and lazing on the shores of Rome, Naples, the
French Riviera and more, Rick learns how to make the most of the
cruising experience. However, he also points out the downsides,
such as the congestion and commercialism of mass tourism.

Sunday, the 3rd at 2:00 p.m. and 11:00 p.m. (3-2)
Sunday, the 17th at 6:00 p.m. (3-2)
Sunday, the 24th at 8:00 p.m. (3-1)




